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1 12:35PM GOODNA RUGBY LEAGUE OLD BOYS QTIS Three-Years-Old 
Maiden Plate  1000M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $18900 2nd: $5500 3rd: $2800

Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(2) 57 Jeff Lloyd 01.        Amex Image (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN G) Cheval de Troy (NZ) - Extravagant (Telesto (NZ)) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (1-0-0-0 $0)

G Kerrison, Mrs E L Kerrison, R P Trevaskis, A Masri, Ms M L Milne, T Barakat, M A 
Sealey, N Omeros, M W Lipscombe & K M Brown
Cerise, Black Checks, Checked Cap, Black Pom Pom

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-11 GCST 1200 Heavy 28/02/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Anthony Allen (8) 58  $16,000  $18 $26 $26
Starocity 56 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-15.09 36.48 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout the event.

Trial - 1 0L DEAG (Trial 6) Tuesday, July 14, 2015 (No Res) 1000m J Byrne Good 1-01.32 

(10) 57 Geoffrey Goold (a0)02.        Anubayan Squanto 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Sequalo - Forest Elk (Laudham Star) John Holcombe (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Mrs M L Lip & P Y C Lip
Gold, Green Band, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 0.3L SCSI (Trial 4) Tuesday, June 23, 2015 (MDN) 850m Ms H D Daniel Heavy 0-55.86 1st-Bubba Bassano

(15) 57  03.        Danysus 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY C) Hidden Dragon - Sequalo Lady (Sequalo) Peter Evans (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

J E Harvey & Mrs G Harvey
Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap With Lime Green Seams

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(4) 57 Noriyuki Masuda (a2)04.   Green Style (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Dr Green (NZ) - My Fairy Wings (Danehill (USA)) Darlene Duryea (Beaudesert) (3-0-1-1 $4,500)

T W H Li
Black And White Checks, Red Sleeves, Checked Armbands And Cap

Career:3-0-1-1 $4,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-10 MWBH 1000 Good 31/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   N Masuda (3) 57 (55) $15,000 $2,900 $17 $26 $26
Star Stiletto 55 1, Assurity 55 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-59.10 35.90 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Shortly after the start buffeted between runners and became unbalanced. Approaching the first turn was bumped on the hindquarters and 
became unbalanced.
7-12 BDST 1200 Soft 20/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Rikki Jamieson (1) 57  $10,000  $3.40 $3 $3.20
Big Green Pony 55.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-13.04 38.43 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Shifted in under pressure leaving the 300m, making contact on a number of occasions with EDICTUM, and again near the 100m shifted out 
making contact with EDICTUM, which then shifted out, bumping ANGEL OF LIBERTY, which shifted in slightly.  R. Jamieson, rider of GREEN STYLE, was 
reprimanded and advised to make greater effort to keep her mounts straight in similar circumstances.
3-8 IPSW 800 Good 10/07/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   B Grylls (1) 57  $16,000 $1,600 $3.80 $4 $4
Start the Show 55 1, Red Sraad, 55, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-45.87 32.29 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments: Had to be steadied near the 400m when awkwardly placed at heels.

(7) 57 Jackson Matthews 05.        Motion Granted 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY C) Court Command - Rose Island (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) Barry Baldwin (Eagle Farm) (1-0-1-0 $5,500)

Rum Dum Pty Ltd (Mgr: B A Tomlinson) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
Blue, Black V, Yellow Stripe On Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:1-0-1-0 $5,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-11 GCST 1200 Good 11/07/2015 3Y MDN (Race 4)  54 C Schmidt (3) 58.5  $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $9.50 $14
Court the Geisha 57.5 1, Malpara 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.43 35.33 In Running:  /1/1

(13) 57 Michael Cahill 06.   Nozawa (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Haradasun - Alpine Club (SAF) (Model Man (SAF)) Kelso Wood (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

M J Kirwan & Miss R L Wise
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Red, Pale Blue Epaulettes And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(3) 57 Timothy Bell 07.        Tweedies 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Truly Brave (Brave Warrior) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (9-0-1-1 $9,300)

Mrs A Raff & Mrs G A Mcalpine ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Maroon, White Diamonds, Sleeves And Cap

Career:9-0-1-1 $9,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-11 DALB 1100 Soft 16/01/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC + 1kg  54 K Yoshida (11) 57.5  R $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $6 $9
Zip to the Moon 56 1, Court the Geisha 56 3, 1.50 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-05.44 35.84 In Running:  /1/1
6-11 SCST 1200 Soft 30/01/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 1)   Tegan Harrison (9) 57  $16,000  $3.20 $3.20F
Henryvonhufeisen 57 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-14.07 37.10 In Running:  /1/1
4-11 DALB 1200 Good 7/02/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 7)  54 Kenji Yoshida (1) 57  $10,000 $500 $8 $6 $6
Magazine Miss 56 1, 3 LEN, 1-10.72 35.41 In Running:  /8/8
4-12 IPSW 1350 Soft 25/02/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Timothy Bell (2) 57  $20,000 $800 $10 $12
Umgeni 54 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-22.24 36.80 In Running:  /7/5
8-9 IPSW 1350 Heavy 18/03/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Timothy Bell (1) 54  $20,000  $17 $17
Sheiswhatsheis 54 1, 14.90 LEN, 1-22.79 37.48 In Running:  /9/9

(5) 55 Rhiannon Payne (a2)08.   Day Lilly 
(3) (BAY F) Montoya - Lilydale Lady (Shangri-La) Gary Teal (Toowoomba) (4-0-0-0 $350)

G J Teal & D S Todd
Blue, Red Diamonds, Sleeves And Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

12-12 ROCK 1050 Good 3/10/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Geppert (10) 55.5  $13,000  $13 $41 $31
Mamselle Corday 55.5 1, 25.80 LEN, 1-00.32 33.19 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Hung out near the 600m. Raced wide throughout.
5-9 THAN 800 Good 18/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Scott McCullum (1) 55  $7,000  $41
Our Reece 58.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-45.12 0 In Running:  //
4-7 GLAD 1000 Good 25/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Scott McCullum (4) 55  $7,000 $350 $13
Azahara 56.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-01.79 0 In Running:  //
7-10 CLER 1000 Good 15/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Scott McCullum (2) 55  $8,000  $26
Chargalucca 56.5 1, 12.90 LEN, 0-56.96 0 In Running:  //

(8) 55 Luke Rolls 09.        Fell From Heaven 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Falvelon - Seventh Heaven (Stravinsky (USA)) Mel Eggleston (Gold Coast) (10-0-4-3 $29,800)

Ms A J E Jupp ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,100
White, Red Star, Black Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:10-0-4-3 $29,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-3 Soft: 5-0-3-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

6-16 GCST 1200 Soft 10/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Brenton Avdulla (12) 54.5  $83,500  $31 $21 $21
Elle Lou 54.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-10.08 35.96 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Leaving 300m was disappointed for clear running and held up for a short distance.
2-8 DOOM 1110 Soft 21/01/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Luke Rolls (2) 56.5  R $20,000 $4,000 ($2,000),  $3.50 

$2.70 $2.70F
Nardoo 53 1, Real Heart 58 3, 6.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-04.21 33.34 In Running:  /4/4
3-11 GCST 1200 Good 11/02/2015 3Y MDN (Race 6)  54 L P Rolls (10) 57.5  $20,000 $2,000 ($1,000),  $7 $5 

$5.50
Code Noir 59 1, Umgeni, 58.5, 2, 1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-10.22 35.49 In Running:  /2/2
2-6 GCST 900 Soft 27/06/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   L P Rolls (6) 55  $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $2.10 

$1.40 $1.40F
Cheering 55 1, Grey Rena 57 3, 1.30 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 0-52.85 34.11 In Running:  //1
5-11 GCST 1200 Good 11/07/2015 3Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Luke Rolls (5) 57.5  $16,000  $3.50 $3.20 $3.20F
Court the Geisha 57.5 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-11.43 35.33 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Lunged forward as the start was effected making contact with the barrier gates and as a result was slow to begin.  Raced fiercely in the early 
and middle stages.

(9) 55 Jim Byrne 10.        Kynance Cove 
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN F) Publishing - English Summer (Dodge) Shane Iverson (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $800)

B M Nolan, Mrs D M Nolan & B G Nolan
Dark Green, Red Quarters, Yellow Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-8 IPSW 800 Good 10/07/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Skye Bogenhuber (3) 55  $16,000 $800 $4.40 $5
Start the Show 55 1, 2.60 LEN, 0-45.87 32.29 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Had to be steadied near the 500m when START THE SHOW shifted in when not fully clear. Inclined to lay in for the majority of the home 
straight, proving difficult to ride.

(12) 55 Ruby Ride (a1.5)11.        Red Sraad (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Bradbury's Luck - Loriens (NZ) (Volksraad (GB)) Craig Cousins (Eagle Farm) (4-0-1-0 $5,500)
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J D Nixon, G F C Norton, C D Menkins, G Harber, J P Mckenna, Mrs C P Cousins, S J 
Nixon & Mrs K M Cousins

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300

Orange, Royal Blue Diamonds And Armband

Career:4-0-1-0 $5,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

11-13 E FM 1000 Good 9/04/2014 2YF MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jackson Morris (10) 57  R $17,000  $21 $18
Ryan's Rogue 57 1, 13 LEN, 0-57.97 34.72 In Running:  /4/4
7-8 IPSW 1200 Good 15/10/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Beau Appo (3) 55 (52) $20,000  $41 $41
Ten Speed 57 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-10.38 35.52 In Running:  /4/4
8-10 SCST 1400 Good 26/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Eddie Wilkinson (3) 54  $16,000  $26 $26
Ella Enty 54 1, 20.50 LEN, 1-23.41 35.27 In Running:  /8/9
2-8 IPSW 800 Good 10/07/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   T Harrison (2) 55  $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $15 $13
Start the Show 55 1, Green Style 57 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-45.87 32.29 In Running:  /1/1

(14) 55 Tegan Harrison 12.        Wickedly Risque (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Wicked Style (USA) - Risque (Lion Hunter) Hilary Dew (Kempsey) (9-0-3-1 $15,375)

H R Dew & L S Coburn ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Purple, White Sash

Career:9-0-3-1 $15,375 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-1 Soft: 2-0-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1

3-10 TWBA 1050 Good 20/12/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   R Goltz (5) 55  $14,000 $1,400 ($1,200),  $5.50 
$5.50

Khe Sanh 55 1, Bold Navigator, 54, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-05.01 37.92 In Running:  /3/3
4-7 TWBA 1000 Good 3/01/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (4) 55 (52) R $14,000 $700 $4.20 $3.20 $3.20
Midnight Curfew 58.5 1, 1 LEN, 1-01.26 35.98 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in in the home straight requiring the rider was to stop riding and straighten approaching the 100m.
7-8 KEMP 1000 Heavy 14/06/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Andrew Adkins (5) 58 (56.5) $15,000 $275 $3.60 $5 $5
Plenty of Cash 55.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-02.40 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
2-13 GRAF 1100 Soft 5/07/2015 MDN (Race 1)  55 T Harrison (8) 55  $15,200 $2,900 $17 $18
Imza Smoothie 57.5 1, Fast Track Magic 58 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-03.19 34.47 In Running:  /1/1
2-14 GRAF 1106 Good 12/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   A Adkins (8) 57 (55.5) $15,200 $2,900 $3.20 $4 $4
Pellium 56.5 1, Art Attack 56.5 3, 7.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-03.37 33.58 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Shifted in and bumped another runner on jumping.

(1) 55  13.       (Em) Rock 'n' Tone 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Easy Rocking - Blu Fleur (Blu Tusmani (USA)) Vic Heading (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

A R Meldon
Blue, White Spots, Armbands And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-10 KCOY 1200 Good 8/03/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Les Tilley (3) 55 (53) $16,000  $10 $15 $15
Mishani Invada 55 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-10.59 37.14 In Running:  /7/4
S. Comments:Crowded soon after the start.

(11) 55  14.  (Em) The Greymouth Girl 
(3) (GREY F) Montoya - Games Night (Shangri-La) Gary Teal (Toowoomba) (2-0-0-0 $0)

G J Teal & D S Todd
Blue, Red Diamonds, Sleeves And Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-9 THAN 800 Good 18/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Chris Kearney (8) 55  $7,000  $21
Our Reece 58.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 0-45.12 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
7-8 MBAH 1170 Good 8/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   John Lait (5) 55  $7,000  $31
Real French Saga 56.5 1, 25 LEN, 1-09.35 0 In Running:  //

(6) 57  15.       (Em) Mirrima 
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Clang - Shalari (Breakfast Creek) John Dann (Toowoomba) (3-0-0-0 $0)

J Dann, D W Robinson, Ms R P Cooling, M D Dann & P J Harrington
Blue, White And Gold Sash And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-9 TWBA 1000 Good 3/01/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Emma Ljung (8) 58.5 (57) R $14,000  $3.80 $3 $3EF
Temujin's Queen 55.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-01.05 35.77 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Laid in near the 400m and made contact with another runner. Momentarily steadied near the 100m. Laid in under pressure over the concluding 
stages resulting in the rider not being able to fully test her mount. Lost its off fore plate in running.
9-11 DALB 1100 Soft 16/01/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC + 1kg  54 Gary Geran (4) 57.5  R $16,000  $7 $7
Zip to the Moon 56 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-05.44 35.84 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Raced greenly approaching the home turn. Bumped rounding the home turn becoming unbalanced and losing ground.
7-11 SCST 1200 Soft 30/01/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 1)   Gary Geran (6) 57  $16,000  $26 $31
Henryvonhufeisen 57 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-14.07 37.10 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.
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1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
11/07/2015 GCST 3Y MDN (Race 4) 1,200M

2 - 11 (3) 58.5 0.1LEN Motion Granted
5 - 11 (5) 57.5 1.5LEN Fell From Heaven

10/07/2015 IPSW 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1) 800M
2 - 8 (2) 55 0.8LEN Red Sraad
3 - 8 (1) 57 2.3LEN Green Style
4 - 8 (3) 55 2.6LEN Kynance Cove

30/01/2015 SCST 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,200M
6 - 11 (9) 57 4.9LEN Tweedies
7 - 11 (6) 57 5.1LEN Mirrima

16/01/2015 DALB 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC + 1kg 1,100M
2 - 11 (11) 57.5 1.5LEN Tweedies
9 - 11 (4) 57.5 10.1LEN Mirrima

18/10/2014 THAN MDN-SW (Race 5) 800M
5 - 9 (1) 55 5.4LEN Day Lilly
7 - 9 (8) 55 7.7LEN The Greymouth Girl
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2 01:10PM GOODNA FAMILY MEDICAL CENTRE Maiden Plate  1100M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(11) 57.5 Jeff Lloyd 01.   Here's to Luxury 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Hotel Grand - She's a Mountain (Monashee Mountain (USA)) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (3-0-2-0 $6,600)

Ford (Mgr: K W Ford), T M Dick, A J Perry, W D Phillips, D J Dick, G D Marshall, I J 
Marshall, Mrs S F Jenkins, Mrs D R Butler & P W Butler
Purple, White Maltese Cross, White Sleeves And Gold Cap

Career:3-0-2-0 $6,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-11 MWBH 1200 Good 31/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Noriyuki Masuda (11) 59 (57) $15,000 $2,900 $21 $21
Superfast Saki 59 1, Brilliant Sunset 57 3, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-12.30 36.20 In Running:  /5/3
2-9 MWBH 1010 Soft 21/06/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  54 T Bell (6) 59  $15,000 $2,900 $2.80 $2.10 $2.10F
Rolling Roman 58 1, Mr Persistent 54 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-00.20 36.70 In Running:  /1/1
4-12 GCST 1200 Soft 4/07/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC +1kg  54 Kasie Stanley (4) 59 (56) R $16,000 $800 $4 $4.60 $4F
I Like Candy 54 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-12.12 36.12 In Running:  /2/2

(10) 57.5 Ms Brooke Ainsworth 
(a2)

02.   Regal Lad 

(5) (CHESTNUT G) King of Happiness (USA) - Alluring Miss (Nurely (FR)) Laurie Richardson (Beaudesert) (0-0-0-0 )

B V & Mrs M A Stenner, Ms E J Stenner, T V Stenner & Mrs H C Richardson
Royal Blue, Gold Stars

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(9) 57.5 Daniel Griffin 03.   Rockoni (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Social Drink (Bianconi (USA)) Alyssa Ross (Toowoomba) (7-0-3-1 $4,800)

Mrs S L Ross, C W Ross, Ms A K McLoughlin, H J Brown, C Powell & Mrs B Powell
Lime Green, Purple Diagonal Stripes, Purple Sleeves, White Armbands, Lime Green Cap, Purple Seams

Career:7-0-3-1 $4,800 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 5-0-2-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

2-10 NNGO 800 Good 17/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Brent Evans (9) 58.5  $7,000 $1,400 $4.20
Imamodel 53.5 1, Spedella 55 3, 2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-46.30 0 In Running:  //
2-9 MREE 950 Firm 21/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   J Drury (2) 59  $6,000 $1,000 $4
Demtings 59 1, Cash Commands 57 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 0-54.59 34.60 In Running:  //
3-10 DALB 1000 Good 7/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   N Yamada (4) 57.5  $10,000 $1,000 $6 $7.20
To Be King 57.5 1, Bay Duke, 56, 2, 2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.96 35.28 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Forced to shift inwards in the early stages of the home straight when awkwardly placed at the heels of BAY DUKE, which shifted in. Near the 
100m shifted out to obtain clear running.
6-10 GATT 1100 Good 3/07/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Chris Maund (1) 57  $12,000  $11 $9 $9
Rockday 54.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-05.09 35.07 In Running:  /2/2
5-12 GATT 1100 Good 17/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC + 2kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (6) 59 (57) R $16,000  $5 $5.50
Get Loose 56.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-06.50 37.00 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, bumped with another runner. Raced wide throughout.

(2) 57.5 Ms Vanessa Johnston 04.   Spirited Saint (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Bel Esprit - Siphon (Lonhro) Patrick Busuttin (Gold Coast) (11-0-1-1 $6,150)

P Kimmet
Brown, Gold Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap, Brown Stars

Career:11-0-1-1 $6,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-12 TWBA 1625 Good 19/04/2014 MDN (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (8) 56.5  R $10,000  $13 $31
Latarno 51 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-42.61 39.79 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Began very awkwardly and made contact with the barrier partition and as a result lost ground. Tightened for room near the 350m, buffeted and 
shifted out. Shifted in near the 50m and bumped another runner.
5-10 SCST 1800 Soft 4/05/2014 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54.5 Ric McMahon (7) 55.5  R $10,000  $17 $17
Earn McCracken (NZ) 54.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-53.85 38.02 In Running:  9/9/9
4-12 IPSW 1700 Good 21/05/2014 MDN (Race 5)  54 Tegan Harrison (8) 54  R $17,000 $850 $16 $26
Chateau de Cruix 54 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-43.54 36.10 In Running:  1/1/1
S. Comments:Rider reported at scale that it was not her intention to lead, however after beginning well and then being caught wide in the early stages, she 
elected to allow the horse to stride forward to the lead.
2-8 DOOM 1200 Good 4/11/2014 CG&E MDN (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 R Fradd (1) 54  R $20,000 $4,000 $16 $21 $21
Honey Toast 56.5 1, Swenson 56.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.28 34.40 In Running:  /7/7
9-11 SCST 1300 Good 10/12/2014 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ric McMahon (4) 57  $20,000  $5 $6 $6
Magic Sam 56 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-18.75 35.23 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly, almost dislodging its rider and lost ground. Lost off fore plate in running.

(4) 57.5 Jim Byrne 05.   Za Bubbles 
(4) (BAY G) Zaha (CAN) - Duck 'n' Pinot (Spinning World (USA)) Marcus Wilson (Gold Coast) (2-0-0-0 $0)

R G J Alker & Mrs P Alker
Lime Green, Mauve Stars, Mauve Sleeves, Lime Green Diamond Armband, Lime Green Cap, Mauve Diamonds
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Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-10 DOOM 1050 Heavy 7/01/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jim Byrne (3) 58.5  R $20,000  $8 $8
Petrani 54 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-04.56 36.32 In Running:  /1/1
7-11 GCST 900 Soft 4/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 Terry Treichel (5) 59  R $16,000  $4.40 $9 $10
Mia Madalena 54.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-53.26 34.36 In Running:  //2

(8) 55.5 Robbie Fradd 06.   Becca the Jet (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Jet Spur - Royal Covers (Brahms (USA)) Troy Hall (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-0 $0)

The Deck Syndicate (Mgr: Mrs K S Hall), Shane Haines Racing Syndicate (Mgr: S M 
Haines)
Purple, Orange Quarters, White Sleeves, White Cap, Purple Band

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-9 MKAY 1100 Good 20/08/2013 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54.5 Adrian Coome (3) 56.5  R $10,000  $3.80 $6 $6
Light Dreamer (NZ) 56.5 1, 12.80 LEN, 1-04.61 34.49 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Laid out approaching home turn. Warning on raciang manners. Post-race vet exam: no abnormalities.
5-10 SCST 1000 Good 20/10/2013 MDN (Race 3)  SC +3kg  54 Mr Chris Munce (2) 56  R $10,000  $5 $6 $6
Niemands Girl 57 1, 4 LEN, 0-58.71 34.64 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Hampered leaving the 400m. Checked soon after.

(12) 55.5 Vishan Venkaya 07.   Emma's Pocket (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Easy Rocking - Petria's Gold (Taimazov (ARG)) Cherie O'Neill (Deagon) (2-0-1-0 $3,200)

A W Brooks, S Devlin, Mrs S K Ward, Ms S V Smith, T Ghanem, B A Johnston, Miss R 
Cragg, J J Plant, A Stassen, Miss C O'keefe, B Reddell & Mrs S D Foley
Pink, Blue Band, Black Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:2-0-1-0 $3,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-9 IPSW 1100 Good 17/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Michael Cahill (1) 55.5  $20,000  $16 $16
War Robe 55.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-04.81 34.85 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Due to a clerical error in the race book, blinkers was not advertised as being part of this horse's gear. A public announcement was made to this 
effect. Slow into stride.
2-11 IPSW 1200 Good 10/01/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 J P Stanley (8) 58.5  R $16,000 $3,200 $21 $26
Bellariat 58 1, Mistress of Fire 58.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-11.41 35.72 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Slow into stride. Shifted wider to improve leaving the 500m and was then forced wider again when DEAR HILLARY simultaneously shifted out to 
improve, forcing that runner wider. Bumped approaching the winning post.

(13) 55.5 Jason Taylor 08.   Locomotion (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Flying Spur - Hussta La Vista (Hussonet (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (9-0-0-2 $6,600)

P D & P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:9-0-0-2 $6,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-12 IPSW 1100 Good 17/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Mr Chris Munce (2) 55.5  $20,000  $2.80 $3F
Angel Alley 55.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-04.92 35.11 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Stewards questioned C. Munce in relation to the horse's performance. Jockey Munce stated that the horse raced keenly in the early and middle 
stages, however when placed under pressure approaching the home turn failed to respond to his riding. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no 
abnormalities.
9-12 SCST 1200 Good 4/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Daniel Griffin (6) 55.5  $16,000  $7 $8 $8
Right or Wrong 56.5 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-12.00 35.01 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Checked shortly after the start. Stewards questioned rider D. Griffin regarding the tactics adopted in the home straight. He stated he had 
difficulty obtaining clear running for the majority of the straight and at a point near the 200m he was obliged to shift back to the inside in an attempt to obtain 
clear running, however was again held up for clear running and as a result went to the line without fully testing his mount. Stewards noted his comments.
12-13 DOOM 1350 Good 21/01/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Damian Browne (10) 57  $20,000  $7 $8
Whatalovelyday 56 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-20.39 34.88 In Running:  /2/2
5-10 IPSW 1350 Good 13/02/2015 F&M MDN (Race 1)  SC +4.5kg  54.5 Anthony Allen (10) 58.5  R $16,000  $4 $4.60 $4.60
Blessings 54.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-21.01 36.12 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Raced greenly when placed under pressure in the home straight.
3-9 IPSW 1200 Good 10/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1kg  54 R Jamieson (3) 54.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $15 $15
Vinnie Loves Me 57.5 1, Revelio, 57.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-10.56 34.59 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Kicked out in the barriers, underwent a veterinary examination and was cleared to start.

(1) 55.5 Sarah Eilbeck (a2)09.   Reverse Logic (BLKS)
(2) (GREY G) Old Deuteronomy (USA) - Ambrosine (Unbridled's Song (USA)) Noel Doyle (Gold Coast) (5-0-0-2 $5,600)

Mrs L H Middeldorp & S H Middeldorp ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,400
Red, Black Diamond Band, Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-0-0-2 $5,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-8 GCST 900 Good 31/01/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Micheal Hellyer (1) 57  $16,000  $12 $15 $15
Powerful Saga 57 1, 8.20 LEN, 0-52.23 33.39 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Steadied near the 150m when tightened for room.
3-10 KCOY 800 Good 17/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jason Taylor (3) 57  $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $12 $10 

$8
Rothbury 57 1, Stella Gris, 55, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-45.77 33.59 In Running:  //1
5-10 IPSW 1025 Good 27/05/2015 2YC&G MDN (Race 3)  56 Jason Taylor (1) 58  R $20,000 $400 $12 $15
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Perfect Dare 58 1, 2.50 LEN, 0-59.56 34.47 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Steadied when crowded for room near the 900m.
7-10 BDST 1200 Soft 20/06/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Terry Treichel (3) 56.5  R $10,000  $2.60 $4 $4
Elemental Boy 53 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-12.62 37.65 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:When asked to explain the performance, rider T. Treichel stated that the gelding travelled well in the early and middle stages, however failed to 
run on when placed under pressure and, in his opinion, proved disappointing.
3-9 GATT 860 Good 3/07/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   S Eilbeck (7) 57 (55) $12,000 $1,200 ($1,200),  $8 $10 

$10
Seq the Star 55 1, Good to Be Great, 55, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-50.44 34.82 In Running:  /3/3

(3) 55.5 Bill Abbey 10.   Snip Into Town (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Snippetson - Bridgetown (NZ) (Centaine) Martyne Abbey (Ipswich) (13-0-0-1 $2,075)

Mrs M Abbey
Purple, Pink Diamond Sash, Lime Armbands

Career:13-0-0-1 $2,075 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

8-12 GATT 1100 Good 17/04/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Bill Abbey (8) 57  $12,000  $41 $41
Native 55.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-04.31 34.53 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Had to be steadied from heels shortly after the start.
5-8 LISM 1100 Heavy 8/05/2015 MDN (Race 5)  55 Bill Abbey (7) 55.5  $15,000 $425 $17 $21
Za I'm Youthful 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-07.16 36.44 In Running:  /8/7
7-12 LISM 1100 Soft 6/06/2015 MDN (Race 1)  55 Bill Abbey (9) 55  $8,000 $225 $21 $21
Want a Chat 53.5 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-06.93 36.13 In Running:  /6/7
10-11 CSNO 1200 Soft 23/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Bill Abbey (6) 57  $15,000 $275 $31 $31
Asti Chops 59 1, 10 LEN, 1-12.30 36.86 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-11 GCST 900 Soft 4/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 Bill Abbey (4) 54  R $16,000  $101 $101
Mia Madalena 54.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 0-53.26 34.36 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(5) 55.5 Taylor Williams (a2)11.   Social Delight 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Primus - Social Pass (King's Best (USA)) Graham Pollock (Sunshine Coast) (7-0-0-0 $270)

R A Bennett & D Lesjak
Blue And White Checks, White Sleeves, Blue Cap

Career:7-0-0-0 $270 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-9 KCOY 1200 Good 26/06/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Patrick Holmes (1) 55  $10,000  $51 $61
Istana Star 55.5 1, 61.80 LEN, 1-10.44 36.44 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Trainer and the jockey were the opinion that earmuffs being applied to the horse today for the first time may have had a bearing 
on the overall performance in finishing tailed off.  Vetted with no abnormalities reported.
9-9 ESK 1460 Good 5/07/2014 MDN (Race 4)  SC +3kg  55 Taylor Williams (9) 56 (53) R $5,000  $10
Hildesheim 55 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-30.86 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced keenly in the early stages.
14-14 IPSW 1200 Good 4/02/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jason Hoopert (5) 57  $20,000  $101 $101
Italian Storm 56 1, 31.10 LEN, 1-10.29 34.28 In Running:  /14/14
S. Comments:Bucked soon after the start and lost considerable ground, taking no competitive part in the event. Connections were advised that the mare 
must officially trial to stewards' satisfaction before being permitted to race again.
6-12 NNGO 1200 Firm 14/02/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +2kg  55 Melody O'Brien (3) 55  R $7,000  $15
Carbonendi 53 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-11.56 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:A post race Vet examination of the mare revealed a slower than normal recovery rate.
5-9 GYMP 1170 Good 7/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jedidiah Hodge (2) 56.5 (52.5) $7,000  $11
Ten to Life 52.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-12.08 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 55 Alannah Fancourt (a1.5)12.   Lingering Love 
(3) (BAY F) Exceedingly Good - Bilinga Bay (Dubai Destination (USA)) Carolyn Halliday (Murwillumbah) (5-0-0-1 $2,250)

A G Wildman, B G Zillman, D D Potter & T J Kennedy
Yellow, Red Maltese Cross, Red And Yellow Diamond Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:5-0-0-1 $2,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-14 GRAF 1100 Good 23/11/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Glenn Lynch (8) 55  $15,000 $275 $7 $9 $9
Cloud Consort 57 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-03.52 34.88 In Running:  /11/12
6-10 MWBH 1200 Soft 12/12/2014 MDN (Race 3)  56.5 Matthew 

Paget
(7) 56.5  $15,000 $275 $21 $21

Choupette 56 1, 6.20 LEN,  37.62 In Running:  /6/9
7-12 MWBH 1530 Heavy 4/01/2015 MDN (Race 3)  56 Raymond 

Spokes
(8) 56  $15,000 $275 $16 $16

Shady Ex 56 1, 14 LEN, 1-35.55 37.34 In Running:  /2/3
3-7 MWBH 1010 Soft 21/06/2015 F&M MDN (Race 3)  55 R Spokes (7) 56.5  $15,000 $1,425 $16 $16
Lilly the Filly 55 1, Aimalac Millie, 55, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  35.90 In Running:  /2/1
8-11 GCST 1200 Good 11/07/2015 3Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Jason Taylor (1) 54.5  $16,000  $31 $31
Court the Geisha 57.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-11.43 35.33 In Running:  /5/4

(7) 53.5 Jason Missen 13.   Bosker (BLKS)
(2) (BROWN F) Excites - Nazzuca (Canny Lad) Kathy Stabe (Deagon) (0-0-0-0 )

Mrs R Missen, S Black
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Black, White Checks, Orange Horse, Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 5 7.4L DEAG (Trial 6) Tuesday, June 30, 2015 (No Res) 800m V V Venkaya Heavy 0-49.13 1st-Acadini

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
4/07/2015 GCST MDN (Race 2)  SC +2kg 900M

7 - 11 (5) 59 5.1LEN Za Bubbles
8 - 11 (4) 54 6.1LEN Snip Into Town
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3 01:45PM HAPPY BIRTHDAY TAYLOR WRIGHT Maiden Handicap  
1666M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

Scaled 3kg

(12) 59 Alannah Fancourt (a1.5) 
R

01.   Casino Gold (BLKS)

(3) (BAY G) Casino Prince - Gold Dove (Made of Gold (USA)) Brian Costello (Ipswich) (14-0-4-2 $19,650)

J B Costello, B J Costello, M J Costello, N J Matthew, D E Seng & M V Murphy
Red, Black Cross And Cap

Career:14-0-4-2 $19,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-1-0 Soft: 6-0-2-2 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 6-0-1-1 Track and Distance: 
2-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

2-12 SCST 1600 Soft 15/02/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +3kg  54 A L Fancourt (7) 55.5 (54) R $16,000 $3,200 $3.20 $3.40 $3.40
Our Playdough 57 1, Fedson 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  37.62 In Running:  /11/5
2-10 IPSW 1666 Heavy 25/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   R Jamieson (2) 56.5 (54.5) $20,000 $4,000 $3.50 $3.60
Annaman 56.5 1, Now Listen 57.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-43.43 36.75 In Running:  6/9/8
11-15 SCST 1600 Good 7/03/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Rikki Jamieson (10) 54 (52) $65,000  $61 $61
Whatalovelyday 56.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-36.53 35.24 In Running:  /15/15
3-12 IPSW 1200 Soft 19/06/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  54 J Orman (7) 57  R $16,000 $1,600 $3.50 $3.60
Road to the Bay (NZ) 57 1, Biantic, 58.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-11.61 36.25 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Made contact at the start. Held up rounding the home turn and unable to improve until entering the home straight.
2-16 SCST 1400 Soft 8/07/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC 0.5kg  55 R Jamieson (4) 56.5 (54.5) R $20,000 $4,000 $5 $4.80
Good Intentions 57.5 1, Lord Justice 55 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-26.86 37.31 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and was further hampered shortly after the start, losing ground. Had to be steadied approaching the 200m when 
inconvenienced by another runner.

(2) 59 Ryan Wiggins R02.   Mantecado (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Commands - Parfaits (Strategic) Marcus Wilson (Gold Coast) (5-0-2-0 $7,325)

M J Wilson, J R Burton, Shane Haines Racing (Mgr: S M Haines,)G J Mastin, Mrs J 
Mastin, D N Haak & D Ost
Pale Green, Black Diagonal Stripes, Quartered Cap

Career:5-0-2-0 $7,325 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-8 LISM 1200 Heavy 8/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Bobby El-Issa (8) 57  $15,000 $2,900 $6 $7
Diversifier 57 1, Snappy Ruler 55 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-14.23 37.60 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
5-12 GCST 1200 Good 30/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Robbie Fradd (11) 57  $16,000  $4 $3.80 $4.40
Raise Your Spirits 55.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-10.65 34.36 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
12-15 SCST 1400 Good 8/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Michael Cahill (15) 57  $50,000  $21 $21
Choivision 57 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-23.85 35.15 In Running:  /13/14
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.
2-14 IPSW 1350 Soft 1/07/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4)   R Wiggins (10) 56.5  $20,000 $4,000 $15 $12 $12
Slippery Saga 55 1, Fogoso 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-21.59 36.09 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Dipped on jumping. Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
5-14 GRAF 1606 Good 12/07/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(4) 59  $15,200 $425 $3.20 $2.80 $2.90F

Screaming Impulse 54 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-38.77 36.82 In Running:  /9/9

(22) 59 Jason Taylor R03.   Orchestral Prince 
(3) (BROWN G) Octagonal (NZ) - Black Orchid (Xaar (GB)) Greg Bennett (Sunshine Coast) (4-0-0-1 $2,375)

G Sobels
Green, White Stars

Career:4-0-0-1 $2,375 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-8 NCLE 1200 Good 26/12/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Blake Spriggs (1) 57  $22,000 $375 $5 $8 $8
Ballinaclash 57 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-11.50 33.75 In Running:  /4/4
3-9 GATT 860 Good 7/06/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 M Powell (2) 59 (56) R $12,000 $1,200 $2.70 $2.40 $2.40F
Danni's Diva 56.5 1, Jetintoit, 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-50.92 33.58 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Apprentice M. Powell reported to stewards that the gelding failed to show sufficient speed in the early stages and as a result he settled further 
back than he anticipated. He added that the gelding would be better suited over further distance than that of today’s event.
7-14 IPSW 1100 Soft 19/06/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Matthew Powell (3) 57 (54) $16,000  $10 $11
Mankini Love 57 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-05.58 35.71 In Running:  /2/3
4-15 SCST 1200 Soft 12/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Jason Taylor (6) 57  $16,000 $800 $12 $13
Maggiore 55 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-13.00 36.50 In Running:  /5/5

(4) 59 Tegan Harrison R04.   Palmer (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Mail Train - Shaelyn (Island Kingdom (NZ)) Mark Palmer (Beaudesert) (1-0-0-0 $0)

J E Harvey & Mrs G Harvey
Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap, Lime Green Seams

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-14 BDST 1400 Good 5/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Robbie Fradd (3) 57  $16,000  $11 $15 $15
Tear Us Apart 57 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-24.00 37.06 In Running:  /12/8
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S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(21) 59  R05.   Regal Clang (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Clang - Regal Finish (Coronation Day) Lindsay Gough (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

L J Gough, B J Saunders, Mrs R L Saunders, J B Gough
Black, Red Stripe, Armbands And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

14-14 IPSW 1350 Soft 1/07/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4)   Nathan Day (13) 56.5  $20,000  $13 $17
Slippery Saga 55 1, 23.20 LEN, 1-21.59 36.09 In Running:  /14/14
S. Comments:A post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant findings.

(1) 59 Luke Rolls R06.   Torbay (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Street Cry (IRE) - Riviera Ripple (NZ) (Carnegie (IRE)) Mario Caltabiano (Gold Coast) (5-0-0-1 $3,850)

Balmoral Lodge (Mgr: Mrs K E Thomas)
White, Purple Stripes And Sleeves, White Cap

Career:5-0-0-1 $3,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-11 K GR 1500 Good 20/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jeff Penza (11) 57.5  $22,000 $375 $5.50 $7 $7
Carver 57.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-30.22 35.00 In Running:  /9/6
6-12 NCLE 1600 Good 10/01/2015 MDN (Race 3)  56 Jeff Penza (6) 58  $22,000 $375 $7 $5.50 $5.50
Riva Romantica 58.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-35.87 35.40 In Running:  /11/10
3-14 K GR 1600 Good 31/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 7)   James Innes Jnr (5) 57.5 (54.5) $22,000 $2,100 $11 $11
Brazen Moss 57.5 1, Doutzen, 57, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-36.97 35.41 In Running:  /9/7
4-13 K GR 2000 Soft 14/02/2015 CL1-SW (Race 6)   Jeff Penza (2) 55  $22,000 $1,000 $10 $10
Happy Partner 59 1, 4.50 LEN, 2-06.68 37.73 In Running:  8/7/4
11-14 GRAF 1400 Soft 5/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jason Taylor (6) 59  $15,200  $2.40 $2.30 $2.30F
Moringa's Dolly 57 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-24.19 35.71 In Running:  /14/12
S. Comments:Tightened for room on jumping.Questioned about performance.

(3) 58.5 Kenji Yoshida R07.   McFadden 
(6) (BAY G) Parameter - Bechannah (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Peter Moncrieff (Gatton) (2-0-0-0 $0)

C W Gillespie
Red And Green Diamonds, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-7 IPSW 800 Heavy 3/05/2014 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Kelvin Wharton (1) 59  R $13,000  $17 $17
Jayelem 54 1, 6 LEN, 0-48.16 34.18 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
6-12 ESK 1200 Good 4/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Kenji Yoshida (12) 58.5  $7,000  $8
Flower of Youth 58.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-11.85 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 58 Robbie Fradd R08.   Foreward Strike 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Publishing - In High Places (Undoubted (NZ)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (9-0-4-2 $18,200)

M W Ironmonger & Mrs M A Ironmonger ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
Red And Yellow Stripes, Red And Gold Quartered Cap

Career:9-0-4-2 $18,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-4-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-10 TWBA 1210 Good 16/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Skye Bogenhuber (3) 55  $14,000 $2,800 $3.40 $5 $5
Bay Enzo 56 1, I Can I Will I Am 57 3, 2 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-14.33 36.77 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Bumped heavily at the start.  Raced 3 wide without cover.
3-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 7)  54 S Bogenhuber (10) 57  $14,000 $1,400 $2.70 $2.50 $2.50F
Street Fever 57.5 1, Runaway Ruler, 59, 2, 0.2 LEN, 3.0 LEN,  37.43 In Running:  /8/7
2-10 TWBA 1210 Good 6/06/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   S Bogenhuber (6) 55  $14,000 $2,800 ($2,300),  $3.50 

$4.20 $4.20F
Sorority Sister 53 1, Echelon Annie 55 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  38.61 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slightly slow to begin, then further hampered and lost ground shortly after the start. Made contact with the running rail near the 900m.
6-8 TWBA 1300 Good 20/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Skye Bogenhuber (2) 55  $14,000  $2.70 $3.20 $3F
The a Lister 53.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-22.86 38.44 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:A post-race veterinary examination revealed filly to have a bowed off fore tendon. Trainer M. Nolan was advised that he will be required to 
produce veterinary clearance for the horse prior to its next start.
4-11 TWBA 1625 Good 4/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Skye Bogenhuber (11) 55  $14,000 $700 $4.40 $5 $5
Vainqueur 57 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-42.82 38.17 In Running:  /11/9
S. Comments:Held up from the 400m until rounding the home turn.

(7) 57.5 Samuel Payne (a1.5) R09.   I'm O'reilly (NZ) (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) O'Reilly (NZ) - What Can I Say (NZ) (Khozaam (USA)) John Phelan (Deagon) (4-0-0-0 $400)

W J Phelan, Mrs D Lahiff & R Lahiff
Yellow, Maroon Diamonds And Armbands, Striped Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-12 KCOY 1060 Good 17/05/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Faith Elliott (3) 59 (56) R $16,000  $11 $15 $15
Mistie Rubie 54 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-03.41 34.78 In Running:  /7/7
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5-15 SCST 1200 Good 6/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Samuel Payne (14) 57.5 (56) $16,000  $51 $61 $61
Deb's Spirit 55.5 1, 1.10 LEN, 1-13.07 36.64 In Running:  /14/14
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced greenly under pressure in the home straight.
7-13 GCST 1200 Soft 27/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Luke Rolls (8) 57.5  $16,000  $17 $15
I Doubt I Can 54 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-13.57 35.74 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Improved onto heels and had to be steadied near the 700m.  A short distance later had to be steadied when again tightened for room by 
BRILLIANT SUNSET.
5-16 SCST 1400 Soft 8/07/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC 0.5kg  55 Samuel Payne (3) 56.5 (54.5) R $20,000 $400 $21 $21
Good Intentions 57.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-26.86 37.31 In Running:  /12/6
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and made contact with another runner.  Raced 3 wide.

(5) 57 Jim Byrne R10.   Cooperstown (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Champions Gallery (GB) - Danewin Blossom (Danewin) Chris Munce (Eagle Farm) (7-0-1-1 $3,600)

Mrs C L Munce, P C Dawkins, C P Goddard,M A Mazzaglia & Mrs L Mazzaglia & V Mitchell
Royal Blue, White Southern Cross Stars, Royal Blue Cap With White Star

Career:7-0-1-1 $3,600 Firm: 3-0-1-1 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-9 GATT 1100 Firm 30/10/2014 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Bobby El-Issa (7) 55.5  $12,000 $1,200 $6 $9 $11
Turf Magic 55.5 1, Rouge Sun, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-05.72 35.50 In Running:  /2/2
2-7 KCOY 1200 Firm 6/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   B El-Issa (4) 56  $12,000 $2,400 $2.30 $3 $3F
Silver Lee 54 1, Radd's Rose 54 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.65 35.68 In Running:  /1/1
10-12 GATT 1100 Good 15/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Bobby El-Issa (12) 57  $16,000  $17 $21
Pompeii Flyer 55 1, 9 LEN, 1-04.11 35.35 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.
5-9 KCOY 1060 Soft 25/06/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC 2kg  54.5 Jasen 

Watkins
(6) 57.5  R $12,000  $13 $16

My Assignment 55.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-04.96 37.46 In Running:  /5/6
7-11 GCST 1200 Good 11/07/2015 3Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (6) 56 (54) $16,000  $51 $71 $71
Court the Geisha 57.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-11.43 35.33 In Running:  /9/8

(19) 57 Nathan Day R11.   Rah Rah Boy 
(3) (BAY G) Volitant - Lady Power Ball (NZ) (Ball Park (NZ)) David Murphy (Eagle Farm) (3-0-0-0 $300)

S Graham
Blue, Gold Halves, Gold Cuffs

Career:3-0-0-0 $300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-12 MOE 1211 Heavy 8/07/2014 2UP MDN-SW (Race 4)   Brian Higgins (10) 56  $15,070  $31 $61 $61
It's No Joke 58.5 1, 16.10 LEN, 1-14.74 36.28 In Running:  /11/11
5-5 BDLE 1200 Good 3/08/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jake Duffy (5) 58  $15,000 $300 $21 $31
Tan Tat Sun 58 1, 16.80 LEN, 1-10.98 34.04 In Running:  /4/4
12-14 BDST 1400 Good 5/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Bridget Grylls (9) 57  $16,000  $12 $8
Tear Us Apart 57 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-24.00 37.06 In Running:  /10/13
S. Comments:Had to be steadied to avoid the heels of the tiring INTEGRITY near the 400m and lost ground.

(20) 56  R12.   Terrordini 
(3) (BROWN F) Bernardini (USA) - Black Terror (NZ) (Kaapstad (NZ)) Stephen Lee (Ballina) (8-0-2-1 $8,925)

P H Byers ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Light Blue, Dark Blue Star, Dark Blue Cap, Light Blue Star

Career:8-0-2-1 $8,925 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-1 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-12 E FM 1200 Good 25/06/2014 2YF MDN-SW (Race 4)   Larry Cassidy (8) 57  $17,000  $17 $17
Wicked Temptation 57 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-11.07 34.07 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:Bounded on jumping.
7-11 GCST 1200 Good 11/02/2015 3Y MDN (Race 6)  54 Alysha Collett (8) 56 (54) $20,000  $17 $19
Code Noir 59 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-10.22 35.49 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Hampered on jumping away.
2-12 LISM 1100 Soft 6/06/2015 MDN (Race 1)  55 S Polo (7) 56.5 (53.5) $8,000 $1,325 $2 $2F
Want a Chat 53.5 1, Lulin 55 3, 3.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-06.93 36.13 In Running:  /8/8
4-11 CSNO 1200 Soft 23/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Noriyuki Masuda (2) 57  $15,000 $675 $2.20 $3.20 $3.20EF
Asti Chops 59 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-12.30 36.86 In Running:  /6/6
5-14 GRAF 1400 Soft 5/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Cassandra 

Schmidt
(2) 57  $15,200 $425 $7 $7.50

Moringa's Dolly 57 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-24.19 35.71 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Buffeted between runners shortly after the start.

(8) 55.5 James Orman (a0) R13.   Diamond Racer (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Excites - Cubana Moss (Mossman) Alyssa Ross (Toowoomba) (7-0-1-1 $5,375)

D R Mungham, A A Ross & S L Ross
Lime Green, Purple Diagonal Stripes, Purple Sleeves, White Armband, Lime Green Cap, Purple Seams

Career:7-0-1-1 $5,375 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

9-13 ROCK 1300 Heavy 30/04/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC +2kgkg  54 Brent Evans (2) 56 (57) $13,000  $13 $15 $15
Duan Major 59 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-20.74 36.23 In Running:  /4/8
S. Comments:When Jockey B. Evans was to be overweight and no other rider was available at or near the allotted weight, permission was granted for him to 
ride the filly 1kg overweight
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5-14 GATT 1600 Good 21/05/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 0.5kg  55 Sairyn Fawke (2) 55  R $12,000  $31 $41
Slugsbrotherturbo 53.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-37.80 37.34 In Running:  /6/10
S. Comments:Checked from heels when overracing and hanging in approaching the 1100m.
3-8 TWBA 1650 Good 6/06/2015 MDN (Race 7)  54 T Brooker (4) 56 (53) R $14,000 $1,400 $5.50 $7 $6
Miss Wonderfilly 56 1, Lucky Illusion, 57.5, 2, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  37.70 In Running:  /4/6
6-11 TWBA 1625 Good 4/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Lee Attard (7) 55 (53) $14,000  $8 $10
Vainqueur 57 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-42.82 38.17 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
2-14 GATT 1600 Good 17/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   J Orman (8) 55  $16,000 $3,200 $21 $16 $16
Kamiri Lad 57 1, Yamanners 55.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-38.21 39.16 In Running:  7/6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Raced ungenerously for a short distance leaving the 200m and had to be steadied.

(13) 55.5  R14.   World Class (BLKS)
(2) (BAY F) Manhattan Rain - Advance to Go (Red Ransom (USA)) Kurt Goldman (Goulburn) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Mr A M Cardy, M D Wiener, P H Green, J S Hilton & Poidevin Paradice Racin (Mgr: S P 
Poidevin)
Maroon, White Armbands And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-14 GCST 1400 Good 11/07/2015 2Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Chris Whiteley (7) 54.5  R $16,000  $15 $15
Old Tex 55.5 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-23.95 36.45 In Running:  /5/12
S. Comments:Near the 300m steadied from the heels. steadied again near the 250m when disappointed for a run.

(17) 54.5  R15.   Lady Harriet (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Henrythenavigator (USA) - Fly Me Home (Flying Spur) Shane Iverson (Toowoomba) (6-0-0-0 $1,025)

G M Cooper
Black, White Diamond, Blue And White Hooped Sleeves, Blue And White Quartered Cap

Career:6-0-0-0 $1,025 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

7-7 HAWK 1300 Good 29/11/2014 3YF MDN (Race 1)  55 Jeff Penza (5) 57.5  $22,000 $375 $15 $21 $21
Typhoon Jolie 58 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-17.68 34.67 In Running:  /7/7
9-14 GOUL 1300 Good 8/05/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Tye Angland (7) 55.5  $15,000 $275 $5.50 $9.50 $11
Braces 58 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-18.33 37.84 In Running:  /10/10
8-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 6)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(5) 55  $14,000  $3.20 $7 $7

Treasures Secret 57.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-21.58 38.02 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Steadied to avoid heels leaving the 100m.
5-8 TWBA 1650 Good 6/06/2015 MDN (Race 7)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(6) 56.5  R $14,000  $4.60 $7 $7

Miss Wonderfilly 56 1, 6.60 LEN,  37.70 In Running:  /5/1
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start. Commenced to race keenly approaching the 1200m and then near the 1100m was shifted wider on the track to 
avoid the heels of another runner, then raced wide until a point near the 700m where it was ridden forward by the rider to obtain a position outside the 
leader.
12-15 IPSW 1666 Firm 26/06/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC 1kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(4) 54  R $16,000  $31 $31

Point (NZ) 59 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-41.69 36.15 In Running:  12/14/14
S. Comments:Shifted out near the 300m, making contact with another runner. Rider dropped her whip approaching the 100m.

(18) 54.5  R16.   Rapide Et Furieux (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Conatus - Fedorova (FR) (Baryshnikov) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (7-0-1-0 $2,400)

Mrs V A Heathcote, N M Taylor, M George, B W Harry, R S Ciobo, D M O'regan & Ms C 
M S Taylor
Pink, Black Checks And Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:7-0-1-0 $2,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-12 GATT 1100 Good 17/04/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Alannah Fancourt (2) 56.5 (55) $12,000 $2,400 $3.40 $3.60 $3.60F
Native 55.5 1, Flinders Peak 56.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-04.31 34.53 In Running:  /3/3
7-13 IPSW 1200 Soft 6/05/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Sairyn Fawke (7) 55 (52) $20,000  $7 $8
Legal Hunter 57.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-11.99 36.00 In Running:  /7/8
7-12 GATT 1100 Good 15/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Alannah Fancourt (8) 55 (54) $16,000  $15 $21 $21
Pompeii Flyer 55 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-04.11 35.35 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, resulting in rider A. Fancourt making contact with the barrier partition.
9-13 SCST 1400 Good 29/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Tegan Harrison (12) 55  $16,000  $31 $31
Duporth Jack 57 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-25.57 35.37 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Had to be taken hold  leaving the 500m away from the heels of the weakening RESPONSIBLE and was obliged to shift wider on the track. Raced 
wide throughout.
6-14 DOOM 1350 Heavy 17/06/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 2.5kg  54 Tegan Harrison (5) 54  R $20,000  $21 $18
Lonhie Rocks 56.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-25.26 39.29 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner near the 1200m.

(16) 54.5 Ms Brooke Ainsworth 
(a2) R

17.  (Em) Expected Tobegreat 

(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Stromberg Carlson - Transglobal (Victory Note (USA)) Laurie Richardson (Beaudesert) (13-0-2-2 $9,500)

Mrs H C Richardson
Royal Blue, Gold Stars
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Career:13-0-2-2 $9,500 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 9-0-2-0 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-12 GATT 1100 Good 21/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Rikki Jamieson (11) 55.5  $12,000  $12 $13
Istimewa 55 1, 4 LEN, 1-05.19 35.13 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-12 GRAF 1120 Good 2/06/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  56 Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(10) 57  $15,000 $275 $16 $21

Lucinate 58 1, 6.10 LEN,  34.18 In Running:  /9/11
6-12 GRAF 1220 Good 13/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Ms Priscilla 

Schmidt
(2) 54.5  $8,000 $225 $16 $16

Dustman 58 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-11.40 35.35 In Running:  /6/4
6-12 WARW 1200 Good 27/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 3kg  55 Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(1) 55.5 (53.5) R $7,000  $4

Madame Bollinger 55 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-12.97 00.00 In Running:  /8/9
4-14 BDST 1400 Good 5/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(1) 55.5 (53.5) $16,000 $800 $9 $9

Tear Us Apart 57 1, 0.60 LEN, 1-24.00 37.06 In Running:  /5/5

(15) 54 Noriyuki Masuda (a2) R18.  (Em) Queen Gee (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Starcraft (NZ) - Secret Society (Dodge) John Wallace (Gold Coast) (17-0-0-2 $4,700)

Mrs G T Pohl
Royal Blue Lime Fleur De Lis, Yellow And White Armbands, Blue, White And Yellow Cap

Career:17-0-0-2 $4,700 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 13-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 6-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

6-6 GCST 2200 Good 1/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Terry Treichel (4) 55.5  $16,000  $17 $21
Bella Fortuna 55.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 2-21.61 37.21 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Leaving the 1800m inclined to over-race for a short distance.
3-10 LISM 1400 Heavy 8/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   N Masuda (1) 57 (55) $15,000 $1,425 $6 $6
Les Remarquables 54 1, Holmgang, 59, 2, 2.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-27.99 38.77 In Running:  /10/6
3-11 MWBH 1530 Good 31/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  55.5 N Masuda (11) 55.5 (53.5) $15,000 $1,425 $21 $21
Jalaurabel 55.5 1, Onemore for Wilson, 58.5, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-34.00 37.20 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Inside the final 400m was inclined to hang inwards when being placed under pressure.
10-15 IPSW 1666 Firm 26/06/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC 1kg  54 Noriyuki Masuda (5) 54 (52) R $16,000  $11 $12
Point (NZ) 59 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-41.69 36.15 In Running:  15/15/15
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Held up approaching the home turn. Bumped by another runner near the 300m and became unbalanced. Improved on to the 
heels of another runner leaving the 100m and had to be checked.
5-10 SCST 1800 Soft 12/07/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Noriyuki Masuda (10) 54 (52.5) R $16,000  $4 $3.80
PATRIARCH 58 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-54.04 38.02 In Running:  10/10/7
S. Comments:Obliged to steady from heels near the 500m.

(10) 55.5  R19.  (Em) Rockiana (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Easy Rocking - Brazeeliana (Zabeel (NZ)) John Thomas (Toowoomba) (6-0-0-0 $0)

D Wockner, McGuire Family Synicate, P Adsett, M Anstee, A Clarke, D Wockner,K 
Walls, T Walls, P Walls, D May, J Hobbs, D Chalk, W Ingram, D Keogh
Royal Blue, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:6-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-9 TWBA 1300 Good 22/11/2014 MDN (Race 4)  SC +2.5kg  54 Jason Missen (3) 59  R $14,000  $41 $51
Razzling Dazzler 56 1, 13.70 LEN, 1-21.32 37.16 In Running:  /6/6
8-9 DOOM 1350 Good 5/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Bobby El-Issa (6) 57.5  $20,000  $81 $81
Three Beers Please 57.5 1, 13.60 LEN,  34.47 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
5-11 IPSW 1350 Soft 19/12/2014 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Bobby El-Issa (8) 57  $16,000  $51 $51
Pure Greed 56 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-21.77 36.41 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Had to be steadied when placed in restricted room between runners approaching the 400m. Laid in under pressure over the concluding stages. 
Bumped another runner on a number of occasions over the concluding stages.
6-12 IPSW 1200 Soft 19/06/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  54 Andrew Spinks (11) 56  R $16,000  $17 $21 $21
Road to the Bay (NZ) 57 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-11.61 36.25 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in under pressure for the majority of the home straight and proved difficult to ride.
12-14 IPSW 1350 Soft 1/07/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4)   Terry Treichel (12) 57  $20,000  $41 $41
Slippery Saga 55 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-21.59 36.09 In Running:  /13/13

(9) 54.5  R20.  (Em) Enemy's Defeated 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Changeintheweather (USA) - She is a Lady (Snaadee (USA)) Jeff Marlow (Gatton) (8-0-0-0 $1,600)

Mrs L E Marlow & J J Marlow
White, Blue Stars, Quartered Cap

Career:8-0-0-0 $1,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

4-9 IPSW 1350 Good 13/02/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 James Orman (8) 55.5  R $16,000 $800 $51 $51
Bentles 59 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-20.07 35.14 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-10 IPSW 1350 Soft 20/05/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Andrew Spinks (7) 54.5  $20,000  $51 $71
Maraska 57 1, 11 LEN, 1-21.67 35.80 In Running:  /9/10
4-10 SCST 1300 Heavy 13/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 1.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (1) 54  R $16,000 $800 $31 $31
Alfie Junior 56 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-22.36 37.51 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
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6-10 IPSW 1680 Soft 1/07/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Orman (10) 57 (55) $20,000  $26 $26
MOSHULU 57 1, 3 LEN, 1-43.88 35.87 In Running:  8/9/9
S. Comments:Restrained immediately after the start and shifted across to a rearward position. When overracing near the 1400m was checked and shifted out 
to avoid heels and then continued to overrace for some distance.
11-13 IPSW 1690 Good 10/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Kenji Yoshida (13) 57  $16,000  $17 $21
Knight Errant 57 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-44.14 36.01 In Running:  13/13/12
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages. Raced wide throughout.

(14) 54  R21.  (Em) Danzer Girl 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Danzero - Kylie Girl (Octagonal (NZ)) Pat Duff (Deagon) (12-0-1-1 $4,800)

C R Harrison, Mrs E A Harrison & G D Harrison
Orange, Black Diamond, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:12-0-1-1 $4,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

11-12 SCST 1600 Soft 12/04/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54.5 Brad Stewart (2) 55  R $20,000  $13 $16
Eulo 59 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-40.77 36.85 In Running:  /7/9
5-12 BDST 1650 Good 8/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Bridget Grylls (6) 55.5  $16,000  $21 $26
Cashinko 57 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-43.10 37.69 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start. Hung in near the 200m and had to be checked away from the heels of a tiring runner.
9-11 SCST 1800 Soft 24/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Tegan Harrison (2) 54  R $16,000  $17 $21
Wicked Trilogy 55 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-53.99 37.95 In Running:  9/11/11
3-9 SCST 1600 Good 6/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Matthew Palmer (7) 55.5  $16,000 $1,600 $15 $15
Godzone Girl 55 1, Jerryvil, 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-38.66 36.43 In Running:  /1/2
9-13 IPSW 1690 Good 10/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Bridget Grylls (9) 55.5  $16,000  $13 $15
Knight Errant 57 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-44.14 36.01 In Running:  5/5/8
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover for the majority of the event. Tightened for room near the 100m.

(11) 54.5  R22.  (Em) Little Doc 
(4) (BAY G) Dr Green (NZ) - Saturn Moon (Telesto (NZ)) Carolyn Halliday (Murwillumbah) (15-0-2-2 $7,100)

M D Hayward, J Rozos, Mrs C Halliday, Est J D Schneider, K D Hayward, Mrs M D List, D 
K Saunders, Mrs M T Wiley & Five Two One Syndicate(Mgr: Mrs D K Donaldson)
White, Blue Sash, White Fleur De Lys, Blue Sleeves And Quartered Cap

Career:15-0-2-2 $7,100 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-0 Soft: 3-0-0-2 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-10 MWBH 1530 Good 25/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Samantha Polo (7) 59 (55) $6,000 $1,000 $5
Applying 59 1, Other Way 59 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-33.50 37.50 In Running:  //
5-10 LISM 1400 Heavy 8/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Jodi Worley (10) 59  $15,000 $425 $6 $7
Les Remarquables 54 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-27.99 38.77 In Running:  /7/7
8-11 MWBH 1530 Good 31/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  55.5 Jason Taylor (9) 55.5  $15,000 $275 $17 $15
Jalaurabel 55.5 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-34.00 37.20 In Running:  /7/7
4-12 GRAF 1425 Good 13/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Kaylee 

Kirkwood
(9) 59 (57) $8,000 $300 $21 $26

Talkingdol 57 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-25.26 36.46 In Running:  /7/7
5-11 TWBA 1625 Good 4/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Matthew Powell (1) 57.5 (54.5) $14,000  $15 $16
Vainqueur 57 1, 3 LEN, 1-42.82 38.17 In Running:  /2/1

(23) 54  R23.  (Em) Poet 
(7) (BAY OR BROWN G) Pure Theatre - Ostelina (Ostensible (USA)) Lindsay Mcknight (Beaudesert) (7-0-0-0 $0)

L P Mcknight
Tartan, Tartan Sleeves, Cream Cuffs And Cap

Career:7-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

11-11 CSNO 1200 Soft 10/05/2011 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Stephen Traecey (6) 58  $10,000  $21 $21
Flagges Flying 58 1, 15.50 LEN, 1-14.93 38.53 In Running:  /10/10
12-13 GRAF 1612 Good 19/05/2011 MDN (Race 3)  54.5 Matthew 

Paget
(6) 56  $10,000  $21 $31

Itoldyouso 55 1, 14.60 LEN, 1-38.59 37.29 In Running:  /12/12
6-7 GRAF 1712 Good 28/05/2011 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Matthew Paget (3) 58  $5,000  $8 $11
Tango Turf Gem 56 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-45.72 36.40 In Running:  4/4/4
9-12 IPSW 1200 Soft 19/06/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  54 Bridget Grylls (1) 54.5  R $16,000  $41 $31
Road to the Bay (NZ) 57 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-11.61 36.25 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Underwent a pre-race examination as the gelding had not started for a considerable period of time and was subsequently cleared to start. Held 
up when awkwardly placed at heels and had to be steadied rounding the home turn.
6-9 IPSW 1200 Good 10/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1kg  54 Beau Appo (7) 54  R $16,000  $51 $61
Vinnie Loves Me 57.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-10.56 34.59 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Hampered at the start.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
10/07/2015 IPSW MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,690M

9 - 13 (9) 55.5 5.8LEN Danzer Girl
11 - 13 (13) 57 6.9LEN Enemy's Defeated

8/07/2015 SCST MDN (Race 6)  SC 0.5kg 1,400M
2 - 16 (4) 56.5 1.3LEN Casino Gold
5 - 16 (3) 56.5 4.5LEN I'm O'reilly (NZ)

5/07/2015 BDST MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,400M
4 - 14 (1) 55.5 0.6LEN Expected Tobegreat
6 - 14 (3) 57 2.9LEN Palmer
12 - 14 (9) 57 12.5LEN Rah Rah Boy

5/07/2015 GRAF MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,400M
5 - 14 (2) 57 3.5LEN Terrordini
11 - 14 (6) 59 6.5LEN Torbay

4/07/2015 TWBA MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,625M
4 - 11 (11) 55 1.2LEN Foreward Strike
5 - 11 (1) 57.5 3LEN Little Doc
6 - 11 (7) 55 4.5LEN Diamond Racer

1/07/2015 IPSW CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,350M
2 - 14 (10) 56.5 0.8LEN Mantecado
12 - 14 (12) 57 7.4LEN Rockiana
14 - 14 (13) 56.5 23.2LEN Regal Clang

26/06/2015 IPSW MDN (Race 6)  SC 1kg 1,666M
10 - 15 (5) 54 4.3LEN Queen Gee
12 - 15 (4) 54 5.3LEN Lady Harriet

19/06/2015 IPSW CG&E MDN (Race 2) 1,200M
3 - 12 (7) 57 1.7LEN Casino Gold
6 - 12 (11) 56 5.2LEN Rockiana
9 - 12 (1) 54.5 7.4LEN Poet

6/06/2015 TWBA MDN (Race 7) 1,650M
3 - 8 (4) 56 2.8LEN Diamond Racer
5 - 8 (6) 56.5 6.6LEN Lady Harriet

31/05/2015 MWBH MDN (Race 3) 1,530M
3 - 11 (11) 55.5 2.9LEN Queen Gee
8 - 11 (9) 55.5 10.3LEN Little Doc

15/05/2015 GATT 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,100M
7 - 12 (8) 55 2.2LEN Rapide Et Furieux
10 - 12 (12) 57 9LEN Cooperstown

8/05/2015 LISM MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,400M
3 - 10 (1) 57 3.8LEN Queen Gee
5 - 10 (10) 59 8.4LEN Little Doc

23/07/2015 Page 16 of 38

4 02:20PM J.G. MULLAN CONSTRUCTION Fillies and Mares Class 2 
Handicap  1350M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

Scaled 2kg

(8) 59 Robbie Fradd R6701.   Bergdorf 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Manhattan Rain - Miss Excellence (Exceed And Excel) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (8-2-1-1 $30,100)

Dynamic Syndications Racing (Mgr: D W Watt), J Vodopivc, B S Johns, A L Beaton, R J 
Gall, K Willis, C M Willis, M J Brazel, R G Green, A V Snelson, D R Miller, P L Mcdonagh, G 
Deacon, B A Garside, J P Keeley, T Svilicich, F J Welk & Zoolander And Hansel (Mgr: P B 
Szalajko)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,300

White, Red Dynamic Syndications Logo And Cap

Career:8-2-1-1 $30,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-1-1 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 3-2-0-1 Track and Distance: 
2-2-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

7-13 DOOM 1200 Soft 6/12/2014 MODE STKS (Race 5) G4  Ryan Wiggins (4) 56.5  $100,000  $20 $21
Savoureux 56.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-10.33 34.80 In Running:  /11/9
1-8 IPSW 1350 Soft 19/12/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Timothy Bell (7) 56  $16,000 $10,400 $1.30F
Teo's Belle 56 2, Ippy Girl (NZ), 57, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  35.20 In Running:  /3/3
9-9 SCST 1400 Good 4/01/2015 CL1 (Race 9)  54 Timothy Bell (8) 56.5  R63 $16,000  $2.50 $2.50F
Just Keep Giving 56 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-24.62 35.72 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Inquiry re performance. Rider stated that after travelling well in the early and middle stages of the race the filly failed to respond to his riding 
from the 400m and proved disappointing. He added that he advised connections the horse may be better suited to ridden more conservatively in an 
endeavour to have finish its races off. A post race veterinary examination revealed an abrasion to the off hind pastern and a poor post-race recovery.
4-6 GCST 1200 Soft 27/06/2015 F&M CL2 (Race 2)  54 Chris Whiteley (4) 58  R63 $16,000 $800 $2.70 $3.40 $3.40F
Scarlet Jane 58 1, 0.50 LEN, 1-13.50 36.47 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in over the concluding stages.
1-11 IPSW 1350 Good 10/07/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2kg  54 R Fradd (8) 58.5  R63 $16,000 $10,400 $6 $6
Maraska 59 2, Bukekayo, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-20.79 35.16 In Running:  /2/1

(6) 58.5 Jim Byrne R6502.   Maraska 
(4) (BAY M) Bel Esprit - Ripe Plum (Spectrum (IRE)) Tony Gollan (Eagle Farm) (13-1-3-2 $28,195)

Prime Thoroughbreds Ripe Plum (Mgr: J V O'neil), D W B Cassidy, A P Blair, P W Rogers, 
C L Troman, A L James & P N Smith, Eleven Eleven (Mgr: A Giuliano), Up The Murray 
(Mgr: C R Beck), Too Many Reds (Mgr: T J Pender)
Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap

Career:13-1-3-2 $28,195 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-3-1 Soft: 4-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
2-1-1-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1

2-16 GCST 1400 Good 29/04/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 J Byrne (9) 55  $20,000 $4,000 $9 $11
Eljetem 57 1, Sam de Hero 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-22.96 35.83 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Laid in in the home straight and approaching the 200m bumped LA SPIAGGIA.
1-10 IPSW 1350 Soft 20/05/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 J Byrne (3) 57  $20,000 $12,800 $1.50 $1.70 $1.70F
Gowan Brae 55 2, Provocateur, 54, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-21.67 35.80 In Running:  /4/4
7-11 DOOM 1640 Good 10/06/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 8)  54 Ryan Wiggins (8) 54  R64 $20,000  $11 $13 $13
Gotta Zip 54 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-38.06 34.79 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Crowded slightly on straightening.
4-16 GCST 1400 Soft 27/06/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Jackson 

Matthews
(10) 57  R63 $16,000 $800 $10 $13 $13

Star Wars (NZ) 57 1, 0.60 LEN, 1-26.21 36.62 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.  Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
2-11 IPSW 1350 Good 10/07/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2kg  54 T Bell (4) 59  R63 $16,000 $3,200 $3.50 $3.80F
Bergdorf 58.5 1, Bukekayo 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-20.79 35.16 In Running:  /6/6

(3) 57.5 Tiffani Brooker (a3) 
R63

03.   Spirit Torque (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Jet Spur - Sequalizer (Sequalo) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (18-2-4-3 $40,000)

L J Betts, Ms V Dioszegi, Mrs V F Betts, J E Betts, R E Garth & Mrs S N Garth, A Betts ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:18-2-4-3 $40,000 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-1-3 Soft: 5-0-3-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-12 SCST 1200 Good 18/04/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 S Eilbeck (2) 54.5 (52.5) R59 $16,000 $10,400 $4.20 $4.80
Classic Element 54 2, Venecia, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-11.89 35.80 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Improved onto heels and lost ground leaving the 700m.
7-9 GCST 1200 Good 16/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Sarah Eilbeck (2) 55.5 (53.5) R63 $16,000  $7 $8 $8
PROFILER 57.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-10.73 33.97 In Running:  /4/4
5-8 IPSW 1100 Soft 19/06/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (4) 54 (52) R62 $16,000  $9 $9
Choose a Saga 59 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-05.06 35.03 In Running:  /4/4
2-6 GCST 1200 Soft 27/06/2015 F&M CL2 (Race 2)  54 S Eilbeck (3) 58 (56) R62 $16,000 $3,200 $4 $4.20
Scarlet Jane 58 1, Amata 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-13.50 36.47 In Running:  /3/4
2-5 SCST 1200 Soft 12/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   S Eilbeck (1) 55.5 (53.5) R63 $16,000 $3,200 $4 $4.60 $4.60
Picture It 56 1, Heart Command 55 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-13.59 35.75 In Running:  /2/2

(4) 55.5 Jeff Lloyd R6004.   Faiconi (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Nicconi - Faisande (Quest for Fame (GB)) Chris Munce (Eagle Farm) (13-1-2-3 $24,800)

C H P Yeung
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Royal Blue, White Southern Cross Stars, Royal Blue Cap, White Star

Career:13-1-2-3 $24,800 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 9-0-1-3 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1

3-9 GCST 1100 Good 11/04/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Beau Appo (4) 56  R61 $20,000 $2,000 $13 $14
Persist 54.5 1, Bobby Be Good, 57, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.42 34.21 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Held up for clear running near the 100m and over the concluding stages shifted out under pressure and bumped another runner.
3-12 SCST 1400 Good 26/04/2015 CL1 (Race 10)  SC +3kgkg  54 Sairyn Fawke (7) 56.5  R61 $16,000 $1,600 $7.50 $8
El Sagrado (GB) 58.5 1, Sambuca Shot, 56, 2, 0.3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-24.18 36.98 In Running:  /5/5
6-12 GCST 1400 Good 9/05/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 10)  54 Sairyn Fawke (4) 54  R61 $16,000  $21 $21
Gunsmoke 54 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-23.80 35.59 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.
6-8 SCST 1400 Heavy 21/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC 1kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (2) 56.5  R61 $16,000  $2.90 $3.30 $3.30F
Brialka Lodge 56 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-28.01 38.54 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Disappointed for a run after passing the 600m when attempting to secure clear running between runners and had to be steadied and shifted 
back to the inside. When asked to comment on the performance, M. Hellyer indicated that the horse had travelled well throughout the race, however was 
very disappointing in the run to the line. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant findings.
4-11 IPSW 1350 Good 10/07/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2kg  54 Ric McMahon (9) 57  R60 $16,000 $800 $5.50 $5.50
Bergdorf 58.5 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-20.79 35.16 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout without cover.

(5) 54 James Orman (a0) R5505.   Sweet Cracker (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Red Dazzler - Lunch At the Lodge (Grand Lodge (USA)) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (9-1-0-0 $11,100)

Ms L F A Liew
Purple, Red Checked Sleeves

Career:9-1-0-0 $11,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Soft: 6-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

5-12 IPSW 1350 Soft 28/11/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 4)   Kenji Yoshida (5) 55.5  $16,000  $8 $8
Col 'n' Lil 55.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-24.29 37.19 In Running:  /4/6
6-11 SCST 1400 Soft 14/12/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brooke Stower (6) 55 (53.5) $16,000  $11 $11
Gotyacovered 57 1, 3.50 LEN,  37.32 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.
4-9 SCST 1800 Soft 28/12/2014 MDN (Race 3)  54 Luke Tarrant (5) 54  R $16,000 $800 $4.60 $4.80
One Lucky Sheila 55 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-51.85 36.86 In Running:  8/8/6
1-9 TWBA 1625 Good 10/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   J Orman (5) 54.5  $14,000 $9,100 $3.80 $2.90 $3.20F
Bulldog's Pride 54.5 2, Son of Saga, 57.5, 3, 3.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-43.30 37.04 In Running:  /7/3
8-14 SCST 1800 Soft 30/01/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 James Orman (14) 54  R56 $16,000  $12 $16 $16
Blue Mini 54 1, 6.20 LEN,  37.73 In Running:  5/5/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Trial - 2 1L TWBI (Trial 4) Tuesday, June 23, 2015 (CL1) 925m J Orman Good 0-57.82 1st-Tani Tei En

(7) 54 Timothy Bell R5306.   Ritzy Belle (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Bel Esprit - Ruby Trois (Rubiton) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (21-1-2-2 $25,955)

Mrs J H Kemp ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,900
Red, Yellow Sash, Hooped Sleeves

Career:21-1-2-2 $25,955 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-1-2 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

5-11 TWBA 1210 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +3kgkg  54 Kenji Yoshida (3) 54.5  R56 $14,000  $3.80 $6 $6
Massive Attack 55.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-14.44 37.42 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in under pressure in the home straight.
4-8 TWBA 1300 Good 16/05/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Emma Ljung (8) 54.5 (53) R55 $14,000 $700 $4.80 $5.50 $5.50
Vimzig 58 1, 7 LEN, 1-19.84 36.19 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:After being caught wide in the early stages, rider E. Ljung restrained her mount to take up a position one off the fence. Inclined to lay in under 
pressure in the home straight.
4-10 GCST 1300 Good 30/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Robbie Fradd (4) 54  R54 $16,000 $800 $9 $10
Top Royal (NZ) 55.5 1, 2.60 LEN,  34.73 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Fractious in barriers.  Slow to begin.
3-8 TWBA 1650 Good 20/06/2015 BM65 (Race 4)  54 B R Newport (8) 54 (52) R54 $14,000 $1,400 $8 $10 $10
Sport of Kings 54.5 1, Exciting Doll, 55.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-42.98 38.61 In Running:  2/2/4
8-9 TWBA 1650 Good 11/07/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Noriyuki Nishio (7) 54 (52) R55 $14,000  $6 $6
Street Fever 54.5 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-42.39 37.63 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.  Raced wide for the majority of the race.  As trainer K. Kemp was not on course, stewards will question him at a later date in 
relation to the seemingly disappointing performance of the horse.

(2) 54 Scott Galloway R5307.   She Who Knows (BLKS)
(6) (BAY M) Starcraft (NZ) - Damowin (Danehill (USA)) Andrew Cowell (Ipswich) (21-2-1-0 $17,100)

Mrs S J Crook
Lime Green, Black Stars, White Sleeves, Lime Green With Black Stars Cap

Career:21-2-1-0 $17,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-2-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 15-2-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0

4-10 BDST 1400 Good 20/11/2014 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Terry Treichel (2) 54  R55 $12,000 $600 $10 $10
Prussian Heart 59 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-23.44 36.43 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Crowded for room over the concluding stages.
7-12 IPSW 1350 Good 10/01/2015 CL2 (Race 9)  54 Terry Treichel (12) 54  R55 $16,000  $17 $21
Telmemore 57.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-20.52 34.95 In Running:  /8/9
6-14 GCST 1400 Good 31/01/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Glen Killen (12) 54  R54 $16,000  $21 $26
She's a Danica 52.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-22.84 36.16 In Running:  6/6/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
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7-11 IPSW 1700 Good 13/02/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Jason Taylor (8) 55.5  R54 $16,000  $13 $15
Ella Magic 57 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-44.16 34.74 In Running:  3/5/6
8-11 IPSW 1200 Good 10/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Scott Galloway (7) 54  R53 $16,000  $31 $31
Best of Times 57 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-09.92 34.89 In Running:  /11/11

(9) 54 Tegan Harrison R5108.   Teretina 
(4) (BROWN M) Testa Rossa - Saint Nichole (USA) (Saint Ballado (CAN)) Gail Harrison (Beaudesert) (18-1-2-2 $22,600)

Ms G Harrison, K Sawyers, G Alterator & Mrs J Alterator
Orange, Blue Maltese Cross

Career:18-1-2-2 $22,600 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 12-1-1-2 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1

14-14 BDST 1400 Good 8/05/2015 CL1 (Race 9)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (1) 54 (52) R55 $16,000  $21 $21
Sambuca Shot 56 1, 19.10 LEN, 1-23.42 36.05 In Running:  /2/5
6-10 BDST 1200 Good 24/05/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC 2kg  54 Nathan Day (9) 54  R54 $10,000  $10 $13
Canny Excel 55.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-11.62 36.29 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event
10-14 LISM 1300 Soft 6/06/2015 BM50 (Race 5)  54 Andrew Adkins (14) 55.5  R47 $8,000 $225 $15 $15
Indigo Jade 55.5 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-19.21 36.76 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide during the middle stages.
9-12 WARW 1200 Good 27/06/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  55 Lyall Appo (6) 55  R52 $7,000  $16
Steel to the Heel 58.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-11.48 00.00 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Taken wider by another runner in the middle stages.
3-12 ESK 1460 Good 4/07/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 S Lacy (8) 55  R51 $7,000 $700 $10
Sialia Magic 55 1, Valentine Girl, 55, 2, 0.8 LEN, 5.3 LEN, 1-28.42 00.00 In Running:  //

(1) 54 Jason Taylor R4609.   Kestera Star 
(4) (BAY M) Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) - Kestera (Keltrice) Vanessa McLennan (Grafton) (21-1-1-0 $10,690)

V Bijoux, B Gayler, A Cozzolino, M Howard, S Joyce, T Reddish, Ms N Surtees, Mrs K 
Vince, Mrs P Surtees & B L Green
Royal Blue, Cerise And White Checked Band, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:21-1-1-0 $10,690 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 11-0-1-0 Soft: 6-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

5-13 ARMD 1300 Soft 26/05/2015 CL2-SW (Race 4)   Raymond Spokes (4) 55  R45 $15,000 $425 $26
Maybegrey 57 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-17.81 00.00 In Running:  /9/8
6-9 LISM 1400 Soft 6/06/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Raymond 

Spokes
(9) 54  R45 $8,000 $225 $10 $11

Luna Tune 55.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-26.16 37.24 In Running:  /6/3
6-11 GRAF 1425 Good 13/06/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Raymond 

Spokes
(7) 54  R44 $8,000 $225 $8 $9 $9

Casting Crew 55.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-25.58 35.98 In Running:  /4/5
10-10 KEMP 1900 Heavy 26/06/2015 CL1-SW (Race 4)   Peter Graham (2) 57  R44 $15,000 $275 $9 $13
Summer Song 54.5 1, 19.30 LEN, 2-02.92 00.00 In Running:  1/1/4
S. Comments:Overraced during the early and middle stages.
7-11 IPSW 1350 Good 10/07/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2kg  54 Jason Taylor (5) 54  R46 $16,000  $41 $51
Bergdorf 58.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-20.79 35.16 In Running:  /7/7

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
10/07/2015 IPSW F&M CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2kg 1,350M

1 - 11 (8) 58.5  Bergdorf
2 - 11 (4) 59 0.1LEN Maraska
4 - 11 (9) 57 1.8LEN Faiconi
7 - 11 (5) 54 3LEN Kestera Star

27/06/2015 GCST F&M CL2 (Race 2) 1,200M
2 - 6 (3) 58 0.2LEN Spirit Torque
4 - 6 (4) 58 0.5LEN Bergdorf
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5 02:55PM PENNYWISE Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 2 Handicap  
1350M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(6) 59 Robbie Fradd R7001.   Superstition 
(4) (BAY G) More Than Ready (USA) - Camarena (NZ) (Danehill (USA)) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (20-2-4-2 $95,902)

S W Campbell, Mrs R M Campbell, M A Lowe, Mrs C A Lowe, B Smith, Mrs B A Smith, J G 
Curtain, Mrs A M Curtain, P Rennie, J P Rennie, J M Roberts, Miss J A Seebold, Mrs L B 
Rennie, Mrs B Rennie, Ms A Rennie, Ms H Rennie, N C Jenkinson, A G Grentell & Ms K M 
Johnstone

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,000

Orange, Brown Diamond Band

Career:20-2-4-2 $95,902 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-1-3-1 Soft: 2-1-0-1 Heavy: 4-0-1-0 First-up: 6-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1

2-7 IPSW 1015 Good 17/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 9)   Timothy Bell (7) 57.5  R71 $20,000 $4,000 $3.60 $3.60
Knight Templar 59 1, Travieso 59 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.69 33.99 In Running:  /7/7
2-7 DOOM 1110 Heavy 7/01/2015 CL6 (Race 3)  54 T Bell (5) 54  R71.5 $20,000 $4,000 $2.80 $3.80 $3.80
Lucky Sound 56 1, Menacing 52.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-07.70 36.48 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Bumped approaching the 100m.  Shifted in and away from Lucky Sound passing the 100m.
11-12 DOOM 1110 Good 31/01/2015 CG&E 1MW (Race 5)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Glen Colless (2) 54  R72 $65,000  $4 $4.80 $4.80
Thinkhesaurus 56 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-03.43 33.80 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:Rider reported his mount did not muster any speed which resulted in him settling further back than he had anticipated and did not respond to 
pressure from the 600m.
4-7 SCST 1000 Heavy 13/06/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Chris Whiteley (1) 57.5  R71 $16,000 $800 $2.70 $3.80 $3.80EF
Louisiana Rouge 55.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-00.65 35.84 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Placed in restricted room near the 900m and had to be steadied.
6-11 IPSW 1200 Good 10/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Robbie Fradd (2) 59  R70 $16,000  $3.60 $6.50 $6
Best of Times 57 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-09.92 34.89 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Had difficulty obtaining clear running after entering the home straight until a point approaching the 100m.

(2) 55 Tegan Harrison R6302.   Bentles 
(3) (BAY G) Onemorenomore - Lady Gracious (Redoute's Choice) Tony Gollan (Eagle Farm) (6-1-2-1 $19,600)

J Bourke, Miss C A Blair, A J Bourke, G Thompson, W Collie, N H Dickinson, Mrs K L Glen, 
J Williams & S J Ramsden
Yellow, Australasian Thoroughbreds Logo, Black And White Checked Sleeves, Yellow Cap, White Pom Pom

Career:6-1-2-1 $19,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-1 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-2-0 Track and Distance: 
2-1-1-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

3-11 GCST 1200 Good 17/01/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg  54 L P Rolls (1) 58.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $3.20 $3.50 $3.50F
Real Tricky 55.5 1, Give 'em Curry, 52.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-11.41 35.46 In Running:  /4/4
2-12 IPSW 1350 Soft 28/01/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  54 J Taylor (10) 57  R $20,000 $4,000 $9 $12
I'm Hector 58 1, Decibel Dan 54 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-22.05 35.99 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Steadied near the 900m.
1-9 IPSW 1350 Good 13/02/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 J Taylor (1) 59  R $16,000 $10,400 $3.50 $3.60
Sir Albert 57.5 2, Harniliam, 58.5, 2, 2.8 LEN, -1.7 LEN, 1-20.07 35.14 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Lost its near fore plate in running.
6-11 GCST 1400 Heavy 28/02/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Luke Rolls (11) 58.5  R63 $16,000  $7 $9 $7
Lochlee 53 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-28.93 39.94 In Running:  /1/2
2-11 IPSW 1200 Good 10/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 T Harrison (1) 54.5  R62 $16,000 $3,200 $5 $6 $6
Best of Times 57 1, Wide Eyed 52.5 3, 2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-09.92 34.89 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Held up when awkwardly placed at the heels of SUPEDUTY rounding the home turn and then had difficulty obtaining clear running in the early 
part of the home straight.

(9) 54 Scott Galloway R6003.   Lost Thief (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Time Thief - Lost Cause (Giant's Causeway (USA)) Pat Duff (Deagon) (18-1-3-4 $26,700)

G N Johnson
Purple, Yellow Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Career:18-1-3-4 $26,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-2-2 Soft: 7-1-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1

2-12 SCST 1400 Soft 1/03/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 J Lloyd (5) 54.5  R57 $16,000 $3,200 $9 $10
Caledonia's Call 54.5 1, Refustress 51 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-25.70 37.35 In Running:  /1/1
3-9 SCST 1400 Good 20/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 T Harrison (5) 55  R58 $16,000 $1,600 $5.50 $5 $6
Gothic Might 56.5 1, True Prince, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-24.86 36.45 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Overraced in the early stages and after leaving the 700m improved onto heels and had to be checked before shifting wider on 
the track, inconveniencing another horse.  Inconvenienced over the concluding stages and forced wider on the track.
5-6 SCST 1600 Heavy 5/04/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 2)  SC +5.5kg  54 Tegan Harrison (2) 54.5  R58 $50,000 $1,000 $7 $8.50 $8.50
Fusina 55 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-42.07 37.62 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Rider T. Harrison reported that, in her opinion, the gelding was not entirely comfortable in today’s rain affected track conditions.
2-12 SCST 1600 Good 18/04/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 S Galloway (9) 57  R58 $16,000 $3,200 $9 $9
Deep Pockets 54.5 1, Hawaydah 56 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-37.73 35.72 In Running:  /1/1
3-12 GCST 1200 Soft 4/07/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +.5kg  54 C Schmidt (3) 56.5  R59 $16,000 $1,600 $13 $10 $11
Te Rux 55 1, Rolling Roman, 55, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-12.30 35.94 In Running:  /2/2

(5) 54 Jeff Lloyd R6004.   Magic Sam (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Freeze - Laross (Testa Rossa) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (9-1-2-1 $21,600)
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J C Thompson & Mrs M A Thompson
Dark Blue, Lime Diamond Checks, White Sleeves, Dark Blue And Lime Quartered Cap

Career:9-1-2-1 $21,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-1-1 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-2-0 Track and Distance: 
3-0-2-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0

1-11 SCST 1300 Good 10/12/2014 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   J Byrne (3) 56  $20,000 $12,800 $4.60 $4.60
Fortini 56 2, Hangover Too, 54, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-18.75 35.23 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Lost near fore plate in running.
8-9 IPSW 1350 Soft 19/12/2014 3YBM65HCP (Race 4)  55 Jim Byrne (2) 58  R62 $16,000  $9 $7.50 $8
Touch of Bella 55 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-21.85 35.48 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Steadied when placed in restricted room on straightening. When questioned as to the overall performance, jockey J. Byrne stated that despite 
travelling comfortably during the early and middle stages the gelding failed to respond when it was placed under pressure upon straightening and proved 
disappointing. Jockey Byrne added that he was of the view that the gelding may have come to the end of its current preparation.
5-11 SCST 1000 Soft 24/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Brad Pengelly (7) 57.5  R60 $16,000  $13 $13
Kariega (NZ) 59 1, 2.40 LEN, 0-59.73 34.98 In Running:  /6/7
4-14 SCST 1400 Good 6/06/2015 CL1 (Race 9)  54 Daniel Griffin (1) 55.5  R59 $16,000 $800 $11 $16 $16
Spur Le Jouer 57 1, 6 LEN, 1-24.86 35.51 In Running:  /5/4
2-13 IPSW 1350 Good 10/07/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 D Griffin (2) 55.5  R58 $16,000 $3,200 $7 $7
No Magic Needed (NZ) 56 1, Steering 56 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  34.83 In Running:  /3/3

(4) 54 Ron Goltz R5905.   White Rain (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Haayil - Bleach (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Len Bryant (Warwick) (9-3-0-1 $19,800)

P J Montgomery, D G Gurney, M J Gurney, B T Gurney, I P Gurney, W S Burney & N S 
Gurney
Yellow, Black Diamond, Red Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:9-3-0-1 $19,800 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Good: 3-2-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

1-12 WARW 1100 Good 11/10/2014 CLB (Race 2)  55 Chris Maund (8) 57  R55 $8,000 $5,200 $15
Out of Character 53 2, One Big Party, 59, 3, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  0 In Running:  /6/5
5-7 CFTN 1100 Firm 25/10/2014 BM65 (Race 2)  SC +.5kg  55 Norifumi 

Yamada
(6) 55.5  R58 $8,000  $4.40

Real Favulous 56 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-02.50 0 In Running:  /6/6
5-11 WARW 1200 Firm 16/11/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  54 Chris Maund (9) 57  R57 $10,000  $4.60 $6 $6
Zounite 58 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-10.40 0 In Running:  /5/5
1-11 WARW 1350 Heavy 26/12/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2kg  54 Les Tilley (9) 57.5 (55.5) R56 $10,000 $6,500 $5 $7
Offset Prince 55.5 2, Col 'n' Lil, 56.5, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  0 In Running:  3/2/1
4-10 GL I 1400 Firm 10/01/2015 CL2-SW (Race 2)   Ms Melinda 

Graham
(4) 59 (57) R52 $8,000 $300 $3.80 $4.20 $4.20

Playmate 55 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-23.20 00.00 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Was awkwardly placed close to the heels over the concluding stages.

Trial - 7 7.1L TWBI (Trial 5) Tuesday, May 26, 2015 (CL2) 925m K Yoshida Good 0-56.28 1st-Show a Noee

(3) 54 Jim Byrne R5806.   Beldan (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Bel Esprit - Danera (Danehill (USA)) Allan Doyle (Ipswich) (29-2-7-3 $59,885)

A Doyle, L Sheehan, S Smith, I Baldwin, M Baldwin, R Falvey, A M Falvey ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,300
Pink, Black Diamond Band, Armbands And Cap

Career:29-2-7-3 $59,885 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 19-1-6-3 Soft: 4-1-1-0 Heavy: 4-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 10-1-3-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0

1-11 GATT 1600 Good 15/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 D M Green (2) 59  R58 $16,000 $10,400 $4.80 $7 $5.50
Blessings 54.5 2, Whispering Tess, 52, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-37.41 36.53 In Running:  /4/3
9-11 IPSW 1700 Good 27/05/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Davin Green (8) 55  R62 $20,000  $26 $31
Heart of a Warrior 58.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-42.20 35.60 In Running:  4/3/4
3-9 GATT 1600 Good 7/06/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 D M Green (6) 58  R60 $12,000 $1,200 $7 $7
Exciting Doll 56.5 1, Cashinko, 54.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-37.71 36.12 In Running:  /5/5
6-8 SCST 1800 Heavy 21/06/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  SC 3kg  54 Michael Cahill (5) 55.5  R60 $16,000  $12 $13
Dubai Gee Eye 55.5 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-54.72 37.98 In Running:  2/2/2
S. Comments:Laid in rounding the home turn.
7-13 IPSW 1666 Firm 26/06/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 7)  SC 0.5kg  54 Davin Green (2) 56.5  R59 $16,000  $15 $16
All Clear 54 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-40.90 34.83 In Running:  6/7/7

(8) 54 Sarah Eilbeck (a2) R5507.   Chateauroux (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Chateau Istana (GB) - Kea Leah (NZ) (Volksraad (GB)) Peter Evans (Sunshine Coast) (11-1-1-1 $14,400)

P J Evans & J E Evans
Gold, Green Striped Sleeves And Seams, Green Cap, Gold Seams

Career:11-1-1-1 $14,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-1 Soft: 5-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1

7-11 SCST 1600 Good 4/01/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Kelvin Wharton (5) 56  R $16,000  $9 $11
Cold Blooded 55.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-38.77 35.35 In Running:  /1/2
2-14 DALB 1400 Soft 16/01/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 G Killen (2) 55  R $16,000 $3,200 $7 $8 $8
Zouaves 59 1, Street Fever 56.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-26.18 37.66 In Running:  /4/4
10-16 SCST 1400 Soft 26/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Sairyn Fawke (1) 57.5  $50,000  $41 $51
Zabeel Glory (NZ) 56.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-26.02 36.84 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Buffetted by another runner and became unbalanced and had to be steadied near the 1200m.
10-10 DOOM 1110 Soft 24/06/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Bridget Grylls (10) 55.5 (53.5) R $20,000  $41 $41
Shady Daisy 56 1, 14.10 LEN, 1-06.72 35.16 In Running:  /10/10
1-7 TWBA 1300 Good 4/07/2015 4UP MDN (Race 6)  SC +4kg  54 M Powell (7) 57.5 (54.5) R $14,000 $9,100 $3.80 $4
Il Padrone 56 2, Friscos Shadow, 57, 3, 5.8 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-22.64 38.78 In Running:  /2/2
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(7) 54 Paul Hammersley R5408.   Who's That Cat (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN H) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Claire Fraser (USA) (Gone West (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (14-2-0-0 $14,450)

P Zamojski, Mrs Z Zamojski & S Zamojski
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:14-2-0-0 $14,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 4-1-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0

5-8 SCST 1400 Good 5/01/2014 CL2 (Race 3)  SC +3kg  54 Michael Cahill (7) 56  R58 $10,000  $4.40 $4.60
Strutter 56.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-25.39 35.31 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:When asked to comment on the performance, jockey stated that despite travelling comfortably in the early and middle stages of the race the 
horse failed to finish off the race from the 400m onwards and in his opinion was somewhat disappointing.
9-11 GCST 1400 Good 18/01/2014 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Anthony Merritt (7) 57.5  R57 $13,000  $21 $17
Shtarker 57 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-23.11 35.78 In Running:  /9/9
11-13 GCST 1200 Good 7/02/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Rikki Jamieson (12) 54.5  R56 $16,000  $17 $21
Wobbly Boots 55.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-11.00 34.26 In Running:  /11/10
7-8 GCST 1400 Good 7/03/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 Luke Rolls (6) 54  R54 $16,000  $21 $26
She's a Danica 55.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-23.35 35.06 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
4-11 IPSW 1200 Good 10/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Bridget Grylls (3) 54  R54 $16,000 $800 $21 $26
Best of Times 57 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-09.92 34.89 In Running:  /9/8

(1) 54 James Orman (a0) R5309.   So Quick (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Break the Vault - Fast Life (Marscay) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (15-1-0-2 $14,450)

C Daoud & Mrs S M Daoud
Green, Gold Stags

Career:15-1-0-2 $14,450 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 11-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 6-0-0-2

7-9 GATT 1100 Good 21/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC 2.5kg  54 Matthew Palmer (8) 56.5  R54 $12,000  $21 $26
Destiva 59 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-03.30 34.35 In Running:  /8/9
10-13 SCST 1200 Good 29/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Rikki Jamieson (9) 54  R52 $16,000  $51 $51
Suzy's Boy 56 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-11.63 34.67 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
4-9 SCST 1400 Heavy 13/06/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC 2kg  54 Rikki Jamieson (6) 54  R52 $16,000 $800 $21 $26
Unbowed 57 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-28.01 38.03 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Raced wide.
3-7 IPSW 1350 Firm 26/06/2015 CL3 (Race 3)  54 R Jamieson (2) 54  R52 $16,000 $1,600 $31 $41
Moonlight Dancer 54 1, Right to Roam, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  34.27 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Protested against winner, dismissed. Forced the barriers open. After being quickly restrained, underwent veterinary examination and cleared to 
start. Slow to begin. Improved on to heels when the pace steadied approaching the 800m and when being restrained, shifted out. Running dictated by 
another runner near the 50m and had to be restrained.
10-13 IPSW 1350 Good 10/07/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 Rikki Jamieson (13) 54  R54 $16,000  $11 $12
No Magic Needed (NZ) 56 1, 5.70 LEN,  34.83 In Running:  /13/13

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
10/07/2015 IPSW CL2 (Race 5) 1,200M

2 - 11 (1) 54.5 2LEN Bentles
4 - 11 (3) 54 3.5LEN Who's That Cat
6 - 11 (2) 59 4.6LEN Superstition

10/07/2015 IPSW CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg 1,350M
2 - 13 (2) 55.5 0.5LEN Magic Sam
10 - 13 (13) 54 5.7LEN So Quick
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6 03:30PM NUGROW Class 3 Handicap  1100M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

Scaled 2kg

(8) 59 Ms Brooke Ainsworth 
(a2) R69

01.   By the Vines (NZ) (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Thorn Park - Shadowfax Babe (NZ) (Volksraad (GB)) Gail Harrison (Beaudesert) (7-2-1-1 $36,000)

Ms G E Harrison, K Sawyers, D A Campbell, C R Anderson, P McIlvaney, J W Conran, 
Ms K M Whelan, Mrs R J Anderson, J S Fenech, K Barsley, P M Sawyers, G R Emery, S 
M Phillips & Mrs D A Davis
Purple, White Braces, Pale Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:7-2-1-1 $36,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-8 MRPK 1250 Heavy 20/07/2013 3Y 0 - 75 (Race 1)  54 Ms Jamie Kah (3) 56.5 (54.5) R62 $34,000 $21,300 $1.90 $1.90F
Potiche 54.5 2, Nimasael, 54, 3, 0.7 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  37.41 In Running:  /5/5
5-10 BLLA 1206 Good 27/12/2013 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Ms Michelle 

Payne
(10) 58.5  R67 $15,000 $300 $2.80 $1.90 $2F

Timely Truce 59 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-10.72 34.78 In Running:  /10/9
5-10 ECHA 1400 Good 20/01/2014 BM70 (Race 8)  54 Ms Michelle 

Payne
(10) 58.5  R67 $15,000 $300 $3.50 $4.80 $4.80F

Grand Zee 56 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-24.64 36.08 In Running:  /7/5
2-11 MILD 1400 Good 24/08/2014 BM64 (Race 8)  54.5 Simon Price (4) 61.5  R67 $20,000 $3,400 $3.50 $4 $3.30F
Curragh King 6 1, Streak On 56 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-24.17 35.78 In Running:  /6/4
5-13 WANG 1170 Good 24/10/2014 BM70 (Race 8)  54 Jordan Childs (11) 59  R68 $15,000 $300 $4.60 $5.50 $5.50
Magnus Effect 58 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-08.42 35.34 In Running:  /13/13

(10) 59 Brad Pengelly R6902.   Yoho (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Sequalo - Kootenay (Canadian Silver (CAN)) Kelso Wood (Eagle Farm) (10-3-1-3 $35,200)

Greg Grant Saddlery Syndicate (Mgr: G J Grant & Mrs P M Grant) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Dark Green, White G And Cap

Career:10-3-1-3 $35,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-2-1-3 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-14 SCST 1200 Good 4/10/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +2.5kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (8) 58.5  R61 $16,000 $1,600 $3.30 $3.60F
Nivali 57 1, Shantung Boxer, 57, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.77 36.22 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Hampered over final stages. Raced wide throughout.
1-10 SCST 1400 Good 19/10/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(8) 58.5 (57) R62 $16,000 $10,400 $3.50 $2.40 $2.40F

Double Eagle 59 2, Lordag, 56, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  35.10 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the straight and near the 100m bumped another runer.
3-9 SCST 1600 Good 2/11/2014 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(3) 58.5 (57) R66 $16,000 $1,600 $3.80 $4

Somerset Lass 54 1, Double Eagle, 57.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-36.77 36.69 In Running:  /2/2
1-6 IPSW 1666 Good 21/11/2014 CL2 (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Beau Appo (6) 58.5 (57) R66 $16,000 $10,400 $5 $5.50
Satirical Lass 56.5 2, Lever Lever (NZ), 58, 3, 1.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  36.73 In Running:  2/2/2
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages.
6-11 DOOM 1650 Good 5/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Beau Appo (8) 59 (56) R70 $20,000  $4.80 $5.50 $5.50
Ella Enty 53 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-39.53 36.45 In Running:  /2/2

(7) 58 Glen Colless R6803.   American Hussler 
(3) (BAY C) All American - Extremely (Hussonet (USA)) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (5-3-0-0 $27,800)

A S Smith & Mrs J A Smith
Aqua, Three Gold Star Bursts, White Sleeves, White Cap

Career:5-3-0-0 $27,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-11 MWBH 1200 Heavy 4/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   G Colless (10) 57.5  $15,000 $8,200 $3.50 $4 $4EF
Madam Pink 55.5 2, Asti Chops, 57, 3, 1.3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-13.03 36.49 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Inclined to overrace approaching first turn.
1-13 BLNA 1250 Good 18/01/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 G Colless (6) 57.5  R53 $15,000 $8,200 $2 $2.80 $2.80F
Lillooet 53.5 2, Winfrey, 54.5, 3, 2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-15.50 35.50 In Running:  /5/3
1-10 SCST 1200 Soft 1/02/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   G Colless (1) 56.5  R66 $16,000 $10,400 $3.50 $3.80 $3.80
Neuschwanstein 56 2, Hidden Rose, 57, 3, 1 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-12.51 35.65 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the early stages of the home straight.
6-10 DOOM 1110 Good 28/02/2015 3Y HCP (Race 5)  54 Ryan Wiggins (8) 57.5  R70 $65,000  $8 $7.50
Notonyourlife 54 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-04.57 33.75 In Running:  /10/8
10-14 GRAF 1400 Good 20/03/2015 NRRA CHAMP (Race 7)   Glen Colless (14) 56  R62 $100,000 $1,000 $5.50 $5.50
Redwolf 56 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-22.01 34.61 In Running:  /13/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

Trial - 4 5.1L DEAG (Trial 1) Tuesday, July 14, 2015 (No Res) 1000m R Fradd Good 1-00.63 1st-Fasta Than Light

(1) 57 Rick Johnston-Bell (a3) 
R65

04.   Get On Down (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Churchill Downs - Our Dana (Clear Choice (USA)) Troy Hall (Sunshine Coast) (26-3-3-4 $54,370)

Shane Haines Racing (Mgr: S M Haines) & L F G Savige ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,900
Purple, Orange Quarters, White Sleeves, White Cap With Purple Band



23/07/2015 Page 23 of 38

Career:26-3-3-4 $54,370 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 21-2-1-3 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-7 SCST 1400 Soft 28/12/2014 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Jim Byrne (7) 55  R59 $16,000 $3,200 $3.50 $4.60 $4.60
Balinese Boy 54 1, Trophies 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 1-24.93 37.00 In Running:  /3/3
1-11 SCST 1400 Good 11/01/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 J Byrne (3) 55  R60 $16,000 $10,400 $3.20 $4.40 $4.20
La Rive Droite 54 2, Umasaga, 58, 3, 2.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-23.69 36.24 In Running:  /4/3
3-12 IPSW 1350 Good 4/02/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 8)  54 J Byrne (6) 55  R64 $20,000 $2,000 $9 $10
Royal Occasion 55.5 1, Rideonabigjetplane, 53, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-19.02 34.56 In Running:  /7/6
2-8 SCST 1400 Heavy 18/02/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 5)  SC +3kg  54 J Byrne (7) 57  R65 $20,000 $4,000 $4 $4.20
Birdie Blitz 54 1, Danehill Native 57 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-31.27 38.60 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and lost ground.  Raced wide throughout.
14-14 SCST 1400 Good 11/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Jake Casey (4) 59 (56) R66 $50,000  $15 $15
Mr Alfranco 57 1, 22.30 LEN, 1-23.81 35.38 In Running:  /12/14
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced wide throughout

(9) 56.5 Robbie Fradd R6505.   Hair of the Dog (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Hot Ticket (Success Express (USA)) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (5-3-0-1 $37,225)

Dynamic Syndications Racing Synd (Mgr: D Watt), Brad & Scott Synd (Mgr: S 
Thompson), Craigphil Synd (Mgr: P Rousell), K Ford, D Henry, Mrs V Henry, Ms P 
Leeper, B Outram, M Gocher, L Kelly, P Bonilla, A Beattie, P Leeming, J Yianni, S 
Duggan, M Priddy, B Todd & T Lewtas

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,000

White, Red Dynamic Syndications Logo And Cap

Career:5-3-0-1 $37,225 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-2-0-0 Soft: 3-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

1-14 GRAF 1002 Soft 2/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   T Harrison (9) 58.5  $15,000 $8,200 ($5,000),  $4.80 $5
My Boy Eagle 57.5 2, Banknote Beau, 56.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-58.17 34.03 In Running:  /1/1
3-10 LISM 1100 Soft 2/03/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Ryan Wiggins (3) 59  R53 $15,000 $1,425 $2.70F
Jobiwood 59 1, Our Mate Muz, 59, 2, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-04.84 34.55 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin and steadied shortly after when tightened between runners. A post race veterinary examination of the gelding did not reveal any 
abnormality.
1-12 LISM 1200 Good 21/03/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 S Traecey (1) 59  R53 $8,000 $4,400 ($5,000),  $1.80 $2F
Our Mate Muz 56.5 2, Albadeen, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-09.82 34.65 In Running:  /1/1
1-11 GRAF 1206 Good 2/04/2015 3Y-SWP (Race 5)   Stephen Traecey (8) 59  R56 $15,000 $8,200 ($5,000),  $2.50 

$2.60F
Skipper (NZ) 55.5 2, My Boy Louie, 55.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  34.41 In Running:  /1/1
6-7 GCST 900 Soft 4/07/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  SC +3.5kg  54 Chris Whiteley (1) 56.5  R65 $16,000  $4.40 $4.60 $4.40
Sassy Tycoon 56.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 0-52.18 33.91 In Running:  //5

(3) 56 Sarah Eilbeck (a2) R6706.   Malibu Dancer (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Sequalo - Insinuates (Quest for Fame (GB)) John Mott (Sunshine Coast) (8-2-2-1 $22,650)

Mrs N A Mott ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,400
Royal Blue, Orange Sleeves And Cap

Career:8-2-2-1 $22,650 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 7-2-2-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-10 SCST 1200 Good 3/08/2014 CL1 (Race 8)  54 T Bell (7) 56.5  R62 $10,000 $1,000 $5 $6 $5.50
Music of Life 54.5 1, Narsons Duke, 58, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-11.59 35.53 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping away and lost ground.
2-11 DOOM 1040 Good 13/08/2014 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Timothy Bell (5) 54  R62 $17,000 $3,400 $9 $9
Thinkhesaurus 55 1, Celestial Dragon 57.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-00.67 34.12 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-9 IPSW 1200 Good 27/08/2014 F&M CL3 (Race 4)  54 Timothy Bell (1) 57.5  R64 $17,000 $850 $3.20 $3.60 $3.60EF
Lily My Girl 57 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-12.49 35.92 In Running:  /3/2
1-10 SCST 1000 Good 7/09/2014 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 T Bell (7) 57.5  R64 $10,000 $6,500 $3.50 $3.50
Melbourne Billy 58 2, My Bling, 57, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.52 34.82 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Held up rounding teh home turn.
5-8 BDST 1050 Good 5/07/2015 F&M CL3-SW (Race 3)   Timothy Bell (8) 57.5  R68 $16,000  $6 $4.80 $4.80
Katelette 55.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-01.96 34.47 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. T. Bell reported that his mount was held up over the concluding stages and unable to be fully tested.

(4) 55.5 Andrew Spinks R6607.   Sagacious Flame (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN M) Canny Lad - Floreale (Arena) Chris Anderson (Eagle Farm) (20-3-2-3 $39,230)

B N Burton, W Burton, Mrs J M Burton & Mrs S F Burton, Anderson Thoroughbreds 
(Mgr: C M Anderson)
Royal Blue, White Four Leaf Clover And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:20-3-2-3 $39,230 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-3-1-3 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1

3-10 BDST 1050 Good 8/05/2015 FM0-70HCP (Race 6)  54 A Hearn (3) 55.5  R63 $16,000 $1,600 $11 $13
Rosenet 57.5 1, Pantheress, 58.5, 2, 2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-01.92 34.71 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped heavily near the 150m.
4-12 GATT 1100 Good 15/05/2015 FM0-65HCP (Race 6)  54 Alex Hearn (7) 58.5  R63 $16,000 $800 $5 $7 $6
Tangent 56 1, 1.50 LEN,  34.90 In Running:  /5/5
6-10 SCST 1200 Good 3/06/2015 FM0-70HCP (Race 6)  54 Alex Hearn (2) 55.5 (53.5) R63 $20,000  $4.60 $8 $6.50
Savannah Dream 54 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-12.24 34.67 In Running:  /5/5
1-8 GATT 1100 Good 3/07/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 A Spinks (5) 56.5  R62 $12,000 $7,800 $3.60 $4.40 $4.40
Temujin's Queen 53.5 2, Pound On Tubby, 57.5, 3, 0.4 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-04.09 36.43 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Checked near the 850m to avoid the heels.
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4-8 GCST 1100 Good 11/07/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Andrew Spinks (6) 56  R66 $16,000 $800 $9 $5 $5
American Spirit 55 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-04.26 35.50 In Running:  /4/4

(6) 55 Jim Byrne R6508.   Queen of Georgia 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Ombra Della Sera - Babinda Belle (NZ) (Keltrice) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (9-2-3-1 $38,750)

Mrs M S Bell, Mrs T M Schmidt & Kilto Park Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: N D Bell) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
Blue, Yellow Checks

Career:9-2-3-1 $38,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-2-1-0 Soft: 3-0-2-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-1 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1

2-8 SCST 1000 Soft 26/01/2015 NMW (Race 2)  54 Jim Byrne (2) 54  R66 $50,000 $10,000 $5 $5.50
Heart Smart 54 1, Lily My Girl 54 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-58.97 34.70 In Running:  /2/2
13-13 DOOM 1050 Good 14/02/2015 NMW (Race 4)  54 Sairyn Fawke (1) 54 (51) R67 $65,000  $13 $13
Blackboard Special 54 1, 13.20 LEN, 1-00.17 33.63 In Running:  /2/6
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly. A post-race veterinary examination revealed two small abrasions on the outside of the off fore cannon.
7-9 IPSW 1100 Good 27/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Brad Stewart (7) 55.5  R66 $20,000  $5 $7 $6
Lesley's Choice 55 1, 13 LEN, 1-02.82 33.59 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Lost its off fore plate in running. Race wide throughout.
3-8 IPSW 1100 Soft 19/06/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Jim Byrne (2) 54  R64 $16,000 $1,600 $6.50 $5.50 $5.50
Choose a Saga 59 1, Lush Belle, 55.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-05.06 35.03 In Running:  /1/2
2-7 IPSW 1010 Soft 1/07/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  SC 2kg  54 T Bell (1) 54  R64 $20,000 $4,000 $6 $7 $6
Royal Occasion 57 1, Louisiana Rouge 56 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-58.56 33.82 In Running:  /2/3

(5) 54.5 Nathan Day R6009.   Calculation (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Greenwood Lake (USA) - Calculating (NZ) (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Lawrie Mayfield-Smith (Eagle Farm) (26-3-2-2 $49,900)

D H Oberg, C C Lean, P J Boodle, P D Alroe & B Molan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
White, Dark Blue Stars, Red Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:26-3-2-2 $49,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-1-2-2 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 4-1-0-0 First-up: 6-2-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

11-16 E FM 2200 Good 8/02/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 Ryan Wiggins (9) 54  R65 $45,000  $21 $17 $18
Valerie D'amour (NZ) 52.5 1, 11.30 LEN, 2-15.30 36.90 In Running:  /13/11
9-9 E FM 2200 Good 22/02/2014 CL6-SW (Race 3)   Glen Colless (8) 54.5  R63 $45,000  $31 $41
Senta Desert 54.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 2-18.03 35.87 In Running:  2/2/3
6-9 IPSW 1100 Good 27/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Tegan Harrison (6) 59  R62 $20,000  $31 $51 $41
Lesley's Choice 55 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-02.82 33.59 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Crowded at the start.
6-8 DOOM 1200 Heavy 17/06/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 8)  54 Samuel Payne (1) 54.5 (52.5) R61 $20,000  $21 $18 $18
Widow's Walk 56 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-14.74 37.84 In Running:  /3/3
5-7 IPSW 1010 Soft 1/07/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  SC 2kg  54 Nathan Day (6) 54  R60 $20,000 $400 $31 $31
Royal Occasion 57 1, 2.20 LEN, 0-58.56 33.82 In Running:  /6/5

(2) 54 Timothy Bell R6310.   Innocent (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Brief Me (Legal Opinion) John Wallace (Gold Coast) (15-3-2-2 $37,250)

Dr J L Poppitt, Mrs L A Morton & G B Morton
Red, Black Maltese Cross, Red And Black Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:15-3-2-2 $37,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-0-1 Soft: 2-1-0-1 Heavy: 3-0-2-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-7 LISM 1100 Heavy 8/05/2015 BM60 (Race 3)  54 Noriyuki Masuda (3) 56 (54) R58 $15,000 $2,900 $3 $3.50 $3.50
Saint Hugo 55 1, Action Button 54.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-06.29 36.27 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Underwent pre race vet exam after gate prematurely opening resulting in it travelling a short distance before being restrained. Laid in under 
pressure over final 300m.
4-11 GCST 900 Good 30/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Noriyuki Masuda (3) 57 (55) R62 $16,000 $800 $4.80 $7 $7
Ice Bucket 57 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-51.06 32.81 In Running:  //11
S. Comments:Shortly after the start checked and lost ground when tightened for room. Held up rounding the home turn and approaching the 300m was 
disappointed for a run. Then held up until the 200m where the mare had to be steadied from heels to obtain clear running.
2-7 SCST 1000 Heavy 13/06/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   N Masuda (6) 57 (55) R62 $16,000 $3,200 $5.50 $7 $7
Louisiana Rouge 55.5 1, Pezenas 56 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-00.65 35.84 In Running:  /5/5
3-7 GCST 900 Soft 4/07/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  SC +3.5kg  54 S Eilbeck (3) 54 (52) R63 $16,000 $1,600 $2.70 $3 $2.70F
Sassy Tycoon 56.5 1, Prince Tamino, 58, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-52.18 33.91 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Leaving 800m steadied when tightened for room. Rider questioned re why she lost ground in early stages, resulting in her racing at rear of the 
field.  Explained that after beginning well she was forced to steady the mare when tightened for room leaving the 800m, at which point her mount dropped 
the bit losing more ground than expected.  Rider added she then had to ride the mare along just to hold its position at the tail of the field however, finished 
the race off well.  Rider conceded in hindsight should have been more vigorous in the early stages in an effort to hold a midfield position.
5-9 IPSW 1020 Good 15/07/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  SC 1kg  54 Noriyuki Masuda (1) 54 (51) R63 $20,000 $400 $4.60 $4.60
True Passion 55 1, 3.10 LEN, 0-58.99 33.88 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Held up for clear running approaching and rounding the home turn.  Over the final stages of the race was disappointed for a run between 
LOUISIANA ROUGE and RUSTIC PLAY.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
4/07/2015 GCST CL4 (Race 1)  SC +3.5kg 900M

3 - 7 (3) 54 2.5LEN Innocent
6 - 7 (1) 56.5 4.5LEN Hair of the Dog

1/07/2015 IPSW CL3 (Race 8)  SC 2kg 1,010M
2 - 7 (1) 54 1.3LEN Queen of Georgia
5 - 7 (6) 54 2.2LEN Calculation

27/05/2015 IPSW CL3-SW (Race 8) 1,100M
6 - 9 (6) 59 9.2LEN Calculation
7 - 9 (7) 55.5 13LEN Queen of Georgia
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7 04:10PM MCNAMARA AND ASSOCIATES Class 1 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

Scaled 3kg

(16) 59 Timothy Bell R6201.   Windsea 
(3) (BAY C) Onemorenomore - Cerinthe (Exceed And Excel) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (1-1-0-0 $10,400)

Heinrich Bloodstock Syndicate (Mgr: G H Heinrich)
Black, Hot Pink Horseshoes And Sleeves, Black Cap With Hot Pink Horseshoes

Career:1-1-0-0 $10,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

1-11 GCST 1200 Good 31/01/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  54 Anthony Allen (1) 57  R $16,000 $10,400 $3 $3.50F
Sir Albert 55.5 2, Ruffo, 56.5, 3, 2.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  36.00 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Hung in for the majority of the home straight and in doing so made contact with the running rail on a number of occasions.

Trial - 3 7.5L GCST (Trial 4) Thursday, July 2, 2015 (CL2) 1000m B Pengelly Soft 1-02.01 1st-Jobiwood

(10) 58.5 Michael Cahill R6502.   Vinnie Loves Me 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Haradasun - Love's Great (Choisir) Kelso Wood (Eagle Farm) (7-1-3-1 $29,200)

Mrs B A Wise, Miss R L Wise, Mrs J F Benson, Mrs J E Jackson, Mrs K L Gam, Mrs S K 
Norgaard, Mrs C C Maddock, Mrs V B Sargood, Mrs K A Hutchinson, Miss P L Jackson, 
Mrs T Bullen & Mrs P Lena
Red, Pale Blue Epaulettes And Cap

Career:7-1-3-1 $29,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-3-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-2-0 Track: 2-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

2-16 DOOM 1350 Good 1/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   B Grylls (1) 54.5 (52.5) $50,000 $10,000 $5 $6 $6
Max It Out 54.5 1, Ippy Girl (NZ) 55.5 3, 3.30 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-20.03 35.30 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Shifted out acutely at the entrance to the straight and made contact with another runner.
9-16 GCST 1200 Soft 10/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Michael Cahill (11) 54.5  $83,500  $13 $21 $21
Elle Lou 54.5 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-10.08 35.96 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
2-11 DOOM 1200 Good 10/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 R Wiggins (10) 57.5  R $20,000 $4,000 $3.80 $3.60 $3.60
Thumb Nail 58.5 1, The Dark Passenger 58 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-10.09 34.75 In Running:  /2/2
10-16 DOOM 1350 Good 27/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Micheal Hellyer (7) 55  $100,000  $6 $6.50
Water Boy (NZ) 57 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-20.28 36.02 In Running:  /1/2
1-9 IPSW 1200 Good 10/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1kg  54 B Grylls (6) 57.5  R $16,000 $10,400 $1.60 $1.55 $1.55F
Revelio 57.5 2, Locomotion, 54.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-10.56 34.59 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

(1) 58.5  R6003.   Vintage Cognac 
(4) (BAY G) Strada - Bras Armee (Hennessy (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (11-1-1-2 $21,950)

Kilto Park Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd & Mrs M Bell
Royal Blue, Gold Checks And Armbands

Career:11-1-1-2 $21,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-2 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

4-8 IPSW 1350 Heavy 3/05/2014 CL2 (Race 8)  SC +2.5kg  54 Ashley Butler (3) 58  R64 $13,000 $650 $1.50 $1.70 $1.70F
Luxton Deeping 54 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-24.42 37.03 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Tightened at start and lost ground. Rider reported to stewards that, in his opinion, the gelding, which having only its second run in the clockwise 
direction, was not entirely comfortable in its action throughout the race.
10-10 SCST 1400 Soft 25/05/2014 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Michael Cahill (7) 56  R63 $10,000  $6 $6
Mezzanotte 54.5 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-27.11 36.82 In Running:  /3/7
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the horse's disappointing performance, rider stated that the horse travelled well until near the 600m, however 
failed to respond to his riding thereafter and was disappointing. Trainer advised stewards that it would now be the intention to have an endoscopic 
examination carried out on the gelding, the results of which he will forward to stewards. He added that is now the intention for the horse to be sent for a 
spell.
4-11 SCST 1200 Good 11/01/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Brad Stewart (4) 59  R62 $16,000 $800 $3.20 $3.80 $3.80F
Deter 57.5 1, 0.40 LEN, 1-12.33 35.43 In Running:  /3/3
9-12 SCST 1400 Soft 1/02/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Brad Stewart (11) 59  R62 $16,000  $4.20 $6 $6
Iririki 55.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-25.81 36.34 In Running:  /1/1
15-16 SCST 1200 Good 19/07/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Tegan Harrison (12) 56  R60 $16,000  $8 $8
Laugh a Little 54 1, 11.20 LEN,  35.67 In Running:  /16/16
S. Comments:Reared in the barriers after being loaded, became fractious and turned its head into the adjoining partition. Shortly after, the start was 
effected and the horse lost significant ground and thereafter took no competitive part in the race.

(6) 58 Brad Stewart R6304.   Ceda Miss 
(4) (BAY M) Encosta de Lago - Arzetna (Fuji Kiseki (JPN)) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (11-1-3-2 $35,430)

T R Cameron
Royal Blue, White Southern Cross And Sleeves

Career:11-1-3-2 $35,430 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-3-2 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

2-5 CANN 1550 Good 14/11/2014 F&M BM70 (Race 4)  54 J R Collett (4) 55.5  $40,000  $4.60 $4 $4
Rose's Song 56 1, Rubycue 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-34.09 In Running:  /5/3
2-5 CANT 1550 Good 14/11/2014 F&M BM70 (Race 4)  54 Jason Collett (4) 55.5  R63 $40,000 $7,925 $4.60 $4 $4
Rose's Song 56 1, Rubycue 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-34.09 36.69 In Running:  /5/3
4-6 NCLE 1400 Soft 6/12/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 2)  54 Chad Lever (1) 59  R64 $22,000 $1,000 $2.25 $2.70 $2.70F
Sunshine Royale 56 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-25.59 33.71 In Running:  /6/6
8-9 CANT 1580 Good 17/12/2014 BM70 (Race 5)  54 Jim Cassidy (6) 54  R63 $40,000 $450 $8 $9 $7
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Nevagotavote 57 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-37.25 36.99 In Running:  /8/8
5-7 W FM 1400 Good 7/01/2015 F&M NMW (Race 2)  54 Brenton Avdulla (5) 54  R61 $40,000 $955 $14 $18 $18
Bella Galeano (NZ) 55.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-22.22 34.81 In Running:  /7/6

(13) 58 Luke Dittman (a0) R5905.   Melbourne Billy (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Henny Hughes (USA) - Princess Sunshine (Encosta de Lago) Cherie O'Neill (Deagon) (17-1-4-1 $32,500)

Mrs P K O'neill, K T Ring, P A Innes, J R Markey & Miss C K O'neill ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Pink, Blue Band, Black Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:17-1-4-1 $32,500 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-3-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 7-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0

2-7 BDST 1050 Heavy 27/12/2014 CL1 (Race 5)  54 S Galloway (5) 59  R61 $12,000 $2,400 $5 $3.20 $3.20
Outback Carlson 53.5 1, Pagoh 54 3, 1 LEN, 5.0 LEN,  37.16 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Inconvenienced a short distance after the start and steadied to avoid heels. Had to shift wider on the track leaving the 100m when taken out 
by another runner.
2-10 IPSW 1100 Good 10/01/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Justin P Stanley (9) 58.5  R62 $16,000 $3,200 $5 $8 $8
Roman Secret 54.5 1, Bernin Loose 57 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.10 34.76 In Running:  /7/7
6-10 GCST 1200 Soft 31/01/2015 CL1 (Race 10)  54 Justin P Stanley (8) 58.5  R62 $16,000  $9 $8
Aquator 56.5 1, 3.60 LEN,  37.05 In Running:  /2/2
3-12 GATT 1100 Good 7/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 J Stanley (3) 57.5  R61 $12,000 $1,200 $6 $7 $7
Heavenly Glass 52.5 1, Triple Jeopardy, 54.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 4.8 LEN, 1-05.86 34.13 In Running:  /6/4
16-16 GCST 1400 Soft 27/06/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Justin P Stanley (1) 58  R61 $16,000  $26 $26
Star Wars (NZ) 57 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-26.21 36.62 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Jockey J. Stanley reported that the gelding overraced in the early and middle stages.

(17) 57.5 Jeff Lloyd R6306.   Alpintoro 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Benicio - Swiss Alps (Scenic (IRE)) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (5-1-1-1 $17,850)

D J Sessarago, C P Sessarago, D T Tobin, A H Jones, W K Sessarago, J H Slorach, M R 
Jackson, R S Cowan, J T Sessarago, R Brown, M R Lunt & B J Peake
Blue, Orange Diamond Sash, White Sleeves, Orange Cap

Career:5-1-1-1 $17,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Soft: 3-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

5-12 BLNA 1005 Good 22/11/2014 MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Matthew 
Paget

(3) 55  $15,000 $425 $3.20 $3.50

One With Bling 57 1, 6.80 LEN, 0-58.50 34.40 In Running:  /8/11
3-10 MWBH 1200 Soft 12/12/2014 MDN (Race 3)  56.5 D Griffin (4) 56.5  $15,000 $1,425 $3.60 $4
Choupette 56 1, Carbonendi, 56.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  37.62 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Passing the 200m eased when momentarily tightened for room.
2-14 SCST 1400 Good 11/01/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 J Lloyd (4) 56  R $16,000 $3,200 $6 $7 $7
Intronati 54.5 1, Red 'n' Brown 57 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-24.58 35.43 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover.
1-11 IPSW 1350 Soft 28/01/2015 F&M MDN (Race 1)  54 J Lloyd (5) 56.5  R $20,000 $12,800 $4 $4.20
Blessings 52 2, Bernindi, 59, 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-21.06 35.50 In Running:  /6/6
6-12 GCST 1200 Soft 4/07/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +.5kg  54 Bradley Wallace (1) 57  R64 $16,000  $4 $7.50 $7.50
Te Rux 55 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-12.30 35.94 In Running:  /7/7

(2) 57.5 Ron Goltz R5907.   Macspick (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN G) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Fomalhaut (Kenfair (NZ)) Ben Park (Oakey) (8-1-2-1 $26,400)

R G Mcdonald ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,700
Purple, White Hoops

Career:8-1-2-1 $26,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-2-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

9-12 GATT 1100 Good 15/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Shannon Apthorpe (6) 57  $16,000  $15 $13
Pompeii Flyer 55 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-04.11 35.35 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-8 JAND 1000 Good 23/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Wayne O'Connell (5) 58  $7,000 $1,400 ($1,000),  $2F
Dangerous Danica 56 1, Matilda Miss 56.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.20 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:hung out badly from the 200 metre point and continued to race erratically for a period of approximately 100 metres.
6-10 TWBA 1210 Good 6/06/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Wayne O'Connell (9) 57  $14,000  $12 $11 $11
Sorority Sister 53 1, 5.90 LEN,  38.61 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Fractious in the mounting yard and made contact with the enclosure fence on a number of occasions. Examined by the veterinary surgeon at 
the barriers and passed fit to race. Shifted in abruptly near the 1100m when eased to avoid heels.
2-8 TWBI 1100 Good 12/06/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  SC 1.5kg  54 R Goltz (5) 57  R $14,000 $2,800 $5 $6
Little White 58.5 1, Kamiri Lad 57 3, 1 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-06.61 36.13 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Trainer B. Park advised that the horse will be ridden just off the speed if circumstances permit. The horse was ridden accordingly. Examined at 
the barriers by the veterinary surgeon after working to the barriers strongly and was cleared to take its place in the field. Raced keenly in the middle stages.
1-12 TWBA 1200 Good 27/06/2015 3Y MDN (Race 6)  SC 3kg  54 R Goltz (1) 59  R $14,000 $9,100 ($8,500),  $4.20 

$4.60 $4
Bay Dreamer 54 2, Somerset Dawn, 51, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-15.03 38.08 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Forced to steady approaching the 900m when overracing in the early stages.

(18) 57.5 Taylor Williams (a2) 
R59

08.   My Assignment 

(3) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Beaming (Canadian Silver (CAN)) Syd Watters (Sunshine Coast) (2-1-0-0 $16,300)

S L Watters, W J Lehmann, N L Pearce & Mrs J L Smith ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Lime Green, Royal Blue Lightning Bolt, Chevron Sleeves, Quartered Cap
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Career:2-1-0-0 $16,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-12 SCST 1000 Good 29/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Kelvin Wharton (8) 59  R $16,000  $41 $51
Clandise 57 1, 5.30 LEN, 0-58.74 35.29 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced greenly throughout. Connections were advised that a warning would be placed on the horse regarding its racing manners.
1-9 KCOY 1060 Soft 25/06/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC 2kg  54.5 T A Williams (2) 58.5 (55.5) R $12,000 $7,800 ($8,500),  $10 $9
Stonecast 57 2, Step Potential, 54.5, 3, 4 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-04.96 37.46 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Bumped shortly after the start.  Inquiry re tactics adopted in leading which was in contrast to its only start where it raced back in the field.  
Trainer S. Watters advised that at its only start at the Sunshine Coast on 29 May 2015 the gelding was slow to begin, raced greenly throughout and racing at 
the rear of the field.  He also added  today after beginning well and showing sufficient speed to take up a forward position, that it would now be his intention 
in future to  issue similar instructions. Stewards accepted the explanation.

(9) 56.5 Brad Pengelly R6109.   Choupette 
(3) (BAY F) Magic Albert - Fraoch (Viscount) Stephen Lee (Ballina) (7-1-1-2 $20,475)

V Pennisi & Ms K King , B Dvornicich & Mrs M Dvornicich ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Gold, White Starred Sleeves

Career:7-1-1-2 $20,475 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-2 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1

2-10 GRAF 1106 Good 5/11/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 6)   Ms Priscilla Schmidt (10) 56.5  $15,000 $2,900 $3 $3F
Elite Dane 56.5 1, Bella Tahlee 58 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-05.02 34.72 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Near the 500m bumped on the hindquarters and became unbalanced.
3-10 GCST 1200 Good 19/11/2014 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2.5kg  54.5 B Grylls (1) 56.5 (54.5) R $20,000 $2,000 $5 $4.80
Pearly Court 53.5 1, Swenson, 58, 2, 1.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-10.92 34.54 In Running:  /4/3
1-10 MWBH 1200 Soft 12/12/2014 MDN (Race 3)  56.5 Noriyuki 

Masuda
(3) 58 (56) $15,000 $8,200 ($5,000),  $3.50 $3 

$3F
Carbonendi 56.5 2, Alpintoro, 56.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  37.62 In Running:  /7/8
8-13 BLNA 1250 Good 18/01/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(10) 56  R54 $15,000 $275 $8 $5 $5

American Hussler 57.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-15.50 35.50 In Running:  /13/13
4-9 GRAF 1106 Good 12/07/2015 F&M BM55 (Race 2)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (3) 58 (56.5) R53 $15,200 $675 $7.50 $9 $9
Strada Hill 58.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-03.91 33.89 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Approaching the 800m was eased from the heels.

(15) 56.5 Jim Byrne R5710.   Triple Jeopardy 
(3) (CHESTNUT C) Jet Spur - Jeopardy (Lonhro) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (11-1-2-2 $31,000)

Mrs V E McNeilly, Ms S McNeilly & Ms S L McNeilly ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,900
Purple, White Omega, Purple Cap, White Omega

Career:11-1-2-2 $31,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-2-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1

2-12 IPSW 1200 Good 13/02/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  SC +3kg  54 R McMahon (3) 56.5  R58 $16,000 $3,200 $4.20 $3.20 $3.20F
Golfing 59 1, Nador 56 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.87 34.43 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-12 GATT 1100 Good 7/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 R Ride (4) 56 (54.5) R59 $12,000 $2,400 $3.40 $2.40 $2.40F
Heavenly Glass 52.5 1, Melbourne Billy 57.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 4.8 LEN, 1-05.86 34.13 In Running:  /2/2
5-9 TWBA 1200 Good 20/06/2015 3Y BM65 (Race 3)  54 Ruby Ride (4) 56.5 (55) R60 $14,000  $4.60 $3.50 $3.50F
Brave Dazzler 58.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-13.88 37.40 In Running:  /7/6
4-10 TWBA 1050 Good 11/07/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC 2.5kg  54 Ruby Ride (10) 57 (55.5) R59 $14,000 $700 $3.20 $3.50F
Marksfield 59 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-04.48 36.01 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
11-12 GATT 1100 Good 17/07/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1kg  54 Brooke Stower (9) 56.5  R58 $16,000  $4.80 $4.40 $4.40F
Casino Express 56.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-05.04 35.90 In Running:  /1/2

(4) 54 Luke Rolls R5511.   Spinifex Fire 
(5) (BROWN M) Tanabota - Decency (NZ) (Defensive Play (USA)) Bruce Brown (Eagle Farm) (13-1-2-0 $17,250)

Mrs R E Bates, Mrs E M Bates, S M A Bates, J S Bates, L J Greenham, P Cuenca & Mrs B 
P Cuenca
Red, White Stars, Blue Armband, Blue Cap

Career:13-1-2-0 $17,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-1-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0

7-12 IPSW 1350 Good 6/10/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +4kg  54 Geoffrey Goold (2) 57.5 (55.5) R62 $20,000  $7 $7
Zietta 55.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-19.73 34.66 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Bumped heavily with another runner when forcing a run approaching the 400m.
4-10 SCST 1200 Good 26/10/2014 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +2.5kg  54 Beau Appo (2) 56 (54.5) R60 $16,000 $800 $6.50 $7
Rowa's Mark 58 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-11.60 35.47 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Kicked out in barriers, removed, inspected by the veterinary surgeon and cleared to race. Tightened on to hind quarters near the 100m.
8-12 SCST 1200 Good 4/11/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3.5kg  54 Andrew Spinks (2) 58.5  R59 $12,000  $4.20 $5 $5
Zeeva 57 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-11.79 34.76 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Overraced in the middle stages and checked from heels leaving the 600m.
10-12 GATT 1100 Good 15/05/2015 FM0-65HCP (Race 6)  54 Andrew Spinks (11) 55.5  R57 $16,000  $12 $15 $15
Tangent 56 1, 6.90 LEN,  34.90 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Badly crowded near the 900m.
5-13 SCST 1200 Good 29/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(2) 54  R55 $16,000  $51 $51

Suzy's Boy 56 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-11.63 34.67 In Running:  /5/4
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(11) 54 Paul Hammersley R5212.   Ole Pablo (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Jet Spur - Genuine Offer (Marscay) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (7-1-0-0 $5,150)

Sonador Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G P Wagner)
Dark Blue, Grey Star, Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap, Grey Star And Peak

Career:7-1-0-0 $5,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-9 BDST 1400 Soft 27/12/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Norifumi Yamada (9) 57  $12,000  $31 $51
First Draft 55.5 1, 19.90 LEN, 1-24.47 37.41 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-10 WARW 1100 Good 16/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  55 S Apthorpe (8) 57.5  R $7,000 $4,550 $9
Starbyte 58.5 2, Mrs Boole, 56, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-04.70 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event. Shifted out near the 200m to obtain clear running.
7-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg  54 Les Tilley (9) 54.5 (52.5) R56 $14,000  $21 $31
Wild Sands 55 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-20.68 37.08 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.
6-14 DALB 1400 Good 14/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(4) 54.5  R55 $16,000  $31 $41

Worth the Wait 57 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-23.68 36.20 In Running:  /1/2
9-9 GATT 1400 Good 3/07/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +3kg  54 Brooke Stower (9) 56.5  R54 $12,000  $7 $8 $8
Spursyn 53 1, 9 LEN, 1-24.30 36.55 In Running:  /1/2

(3) 54 Jason Taylor R5113.   Cane Ash (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Felix the Cat (USA) - Swift Lass (Monongahela (USA)) Vanessa McLennan (Grafton) (14-1-3-1 $21,330)

P & Mrs S Richards, S & P Hennessy
Pale Green, Purple Circles, Purple Cap

Career:14-1-3-1 $21,330 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-2-1 Soft: 6-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1

9-10 COFF 1300 Good 11/01/2015 F&M BM55 (Race 4)  54 Marlon Dolendo (10) 57  R51 $15,000 $275 $15 $18 $18
Cash Spinner 54 1, 13.70 LEN, 1-18.20 37.50 In Running:  /2/2
11-11 ARMD 1100 Soft 26/01/2015 F&M BM55 (Race 6)  54 Stephen 

Traecey
(1) 56  R49 $15,000  $31 $31

Aussie Kim 57 1, 13.10 LEN, 1-04.46 35.65 In Running:  /7/9
13-14 GRAF 1106 Heavy 22/05/2015 F&M BM55 (Race 8)  54 Stephen 

Traecey
(11) 55  R47 $15,000  $41 $51

Strada Hill 58.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-05.51 35.50 In Running:  /7/11
8-13 LISM 1200 Soft 6/06/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ms Kaylee 

Kirkwood
(3) 54  R46 $8,000 $225 $13 $13

Sum It Up 54.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-13.49 37.84 In Running:  /4/5
11-13 GRAF 1215 Soft 2/07/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ms Kaylee 

Kirkwood
(6) 54 (52) R44 $15,000  $41 $51

Reformatsky 58.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-11.29 36.93 In Running:  /5/9

(7) 54 Jason Missen R5114.   Light Philou (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Court of Jewels (NZ) - Shazatak (El Moxie (USA)) Graeme Postle (Dalby) (5-1-0-0 $5,500)

G Postle
Red, Black Diamond, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-1-0-0 $5,500 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

4-8 TER 1000 Good 15/02/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jack Hill (2) 58  $15,000 $600 $4 $6.50 $6.50
Froffy 58 1, 6.30 LEN, 0-58.19 34.06 In Running:  /3/3
5-11 CHIN 1030 Good 8/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Rhiannon Payne (11) 58.5 (56.5) $7,600  $5
Bush Beat 58.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 0-59.71 0 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Hung in under pressure approaching the 100m and was steadied from heels, a short distance later was placed in restricted room resulting in 
LITTLE PHILOU being unable to be tested in the run to the finish.
1-11 DALB 1200 Good 29/11/2014 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2.5kg  55 R L Payne (7) 59 (57) R $7,000 $4,550 $5EF
Honey Be Warned 55.5 2, Crown the Boss, 55.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-11.12 0 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped another runner on jumping away and shifted out in the early stages making contact with another runner. Apprentice R. Payne reported 
that her mount had a tendency to lay out throughout the event.
4-9 BELL 1300 Firm 3/01/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Rhiannon Payne (8) 58 (56.5) R53 $7,000 $350 $2.60F
Crafty's Last 55 1, 4 LEN, 1-17.72 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide in the middle stages of the event.
5-14 DALB 1400 Good 16/01/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(4) 55.5  R52 $16,000  $13 $17

Monsieur Hughes 57.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-24.84 37.12 In Running:  /4/3

(5) 54 Andrew Spinks R5015.   Bilberry Star 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Jet Spur - Gwen's Star (Strategic) Bruce Brown (Eagle Farm) (19-1-2-2 $14,600)

W J Young & B W Brown
Red, White Stars, Blue Armband, Blue Cap

Career:19-1-2-2 $14,600 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 4-1-1-2 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 7-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1

9-12 GCST 1800 Good 28/09/2013 CL2 (Race 5)  SC +2.5kg  54 Brooke 
Richardson

(8) 54 (52.5) R54 $13,000  $15 $21 $21

Quick Witted 57 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-50.37 37.43 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:A post-race vet exam revealed the gelding to be lame behind.
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12-12 GATT 1100 Good 15/05/2015 CGE0-65HCP (Race 7)  54 Andrew Spinks (4) 54  R54 $16,000  $26 $31
Mega D'oro 55 1, 18.50 LEN, 1-03.58 34.99 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Weakened in the home straight. A post race veterinary examination revealed a laceration to the off fore pastern.  Trainer B. Brown was 
advised that in light of today's performance the horse will have to trial to the stewards’ satisfaction before racing again.
3-5 SCST 1200 Heavy 13/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC 2.5kg  54 L P Rolls (1) 54.5  R53 $16,000 $1,600 $26 $15 $51
Heart Command 55.5 1, Deeks, 56.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  36.36 In Running:  /3/3
6-13 IPSW 1200 Firm 26/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC 2.5kg  54 Andrew Spinks (9) 54.5  R53 $16,000  $31 $31
Best of Times 59 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-10.46 34.08 In Running:  /6/6
13-13 IPSW 1350 Good 10/07/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 Andrew Spinks (3) 54  R52 $16,000  $16 $17
No Magic Needed (NZ) 56 1, 10 LEN,  34.83 In Running:  /5/6

(8) 54 James Orman (a0) R4716.   Beyond the Storm (NZ) (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Any Suggestion - Miss Alini (NZ) (Bertolini (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (39-1-5-5 $25,575)

P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:39-1-5-5 $25,575 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 29-1-4-4 Soft: 8-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 8-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1

6-10 NNGO 1000 Good 30/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  SC 0.5kg  55 Ms Danielle 
Daniel

(7) 55 (53) R50 $7,100  $9

Scratchy 52 1, 3.30 LEN, 0-58.00 00.00 In Running:  //
5-13 LISM 1200 Soft 6/06/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Robert Agnew (11) 54  R39 $8,000 $225 $26 $26
Sum It Up 54.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-13.49 37.84 In Running:  /8/3
8-11 IPSW 800 Soft 19/06/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Jeff Lloyd (2) 55  R49 $16,000  $9 $9
Khaleesi 57 1, 6.10 LEN, 0-45.83 32.18 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-7 IPSW 800 Good 26/06/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  SC 2.5kg  54 Rikki Jamieson (5) 54  R49 $16,000  $51 $51
Heavenly Glass 54 1, 5.90 LEN, 0-45.21 31.79 In Running:  //7
12-12 ESK 1200 Good 4/07/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  58 Ms Danielle 

Daniel
(6) 58 (56) R49 $7,000  $8

Blackmore Vale 55 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-11.07 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide for majority of the event.

(12) 54  R4717.  (Em) Snippet Express (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Snippetson - Assuring (Scenic (IRE)) Ron Bremser (Toowoomba) (24-1-2-6 $23,650)

R Bremser
Green, Purple Hoops, Pink Cap

Career:24-1-2-6 $23,650 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 17-1-2-4 Soft: 5-0-0-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2

7-12 GATT 1100 Good 10/01/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Todd Banks (4) 55  R51 $7,500  $9
Chosen Court 55 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-04.61 0 In Running:  /9/4
S. Comments:Shortly after the start had to be restrained from the heels of another runner.
7-8 GOON 1200 Soft 26/01/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  55 Nathan Evans (6) 57  R50 $7,000  $8
Ganado Express 54 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-10.71 0 In Running:  /2/2
6-12 KCOY 800 Soft 26/02/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Brooke Stower (7) 54 (52.5) R48 $12,000  $31 $51
Shandien 56 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-47.20 35.56 In Running:  //8
4-8 KCOY 1060 Good 8/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Skye Bogenhuber (4) 56  R47 $16,000 $800 $31 $51 $51
Headwater Country 58 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-02.85 35.50 In Running:  /8/6
8-10 TWBA 1050 Good 11/07/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC 2.5kg  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(8) 54  R47 $14,000  $26 $31

Marksfield 59 1, 14.10 LEN, 1-04.48 36.01 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and lost ground.

(14) 55.5  R5918.  (Em) Chophouse Tears 
(3) (BAY F) Denman - Raspberry Licorice (Danzero) Tracy Timbery (Gold Coast) (8-1-0-1 $20,675)

P & Mrs J Terzis, N Luccitti, B Kelly, J & Mrs J Punch, A & Mrs E  Ercan, O Ercan, A 
Gromek, A King, I Bagaric, D Timbery, R Bagaric, C & Mrs C Bukley

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000

Royal Blue, White Southern Cross And Sleeves

Career:8-1-0-1 $20,675 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1

1-9 K GR 1200 Heavy 18/04/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jessica Taylor (4) 54 (52.5) $22,000 $12,250 ($5,000),  $7.50 
$5.50 $6.50

Ironheart 54 2, Cross Court, 55.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-13.54 35.94 In Running:  /7/8
3-7 GOSF 1200 Soft 7/05/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ms Jess Taylor (2) 58 (56.5) R61 $22,000 $2,100 $9 $9
Paige 'n' Paris 58 1, Mum's Blessing, 59, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-13.06 36.07 In Running:  /6/6
10-10 HAWK 1400 Soft 2/06/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Ms Jess Taylor (4) 56 (54.5) R61 $22,000 $375 $8 $9 $17
Spinning Dawn 57 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-26.07 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Overraced in middle stages. Near 250m when weakening, had to be steadied after being crowded for room and in doing so bumped another 
runner.
5-6 GCST 1200 Soft 27/06/2015 F&M CL2 (Race 2)  54 Noriyuki Masuda (1) 57 (55) R61 $16,000  $5 $5
Scarlet Jane 58 1, 0.80 LEN, 1-13.50 36.47 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Overraced early and middle stages.  Was inclined to shift out when under pressure over the final 200m.  Jockey N. Masuda advised it was not 
his intention to lead today however, he was unable to restrain the filly in the early stages to obtain cover and as a result allowed it to stride forward to lead.
10-12 GCST 1200 Soft 4/07/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +.5kg  54 Ben Looker (12) 55  R60 $16,000  $11 $13
Te Rux 55 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-12.30 35.94 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Jockey B. Looker reported that it was not his intention to lead today however, when caught wide in the early stages he allowed 
the filly to stride forward.



23/07/2015 Page 31 of 38

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
11/07/2015 TWBA CL1 (Race 7)  SC 2.5kg 1,050M

4 - 10 (10) 57 6.3LEN Triple Jeopardy
8 - 10 (8) 54 14.1LEN Snippet Express

4/07/2015 GCST CL1 (Race 8)  SC +.5kg 1,200M
6 - 12 (1) 57 3.6LEN Alpintoro
10 - 12 (12) 55 6.1LEN Chophouse Tears

7/06/2015 GATT CL1 (Race 8) 1,100M
2 - 12 (4) 56 1.8LEN Triple Jeopardy
3 - 12 (3) 57.5 6.6LEN Melbourne Billy

6/06/2015 LISM CL1 (Race 6) 1,200M
5 - 13 (11) 54 1.7LEN Beyond the Storm (NZ)
8 - 13 (3) 54 4.4LEN Cane Ash

12/12/2014 MWBH MDN (Race 3) 1,200M
1 - 10 (3) 58  Choupette
3 - 10 (4) 56.5 1.8LEN Alpintoro
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8 04:50PM IPSWICH JETS Class 2 Handicap  1666M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

Scaled 3.5kg

(18) 59 Sarah Eilbeck (a2) R6401.   Street Fever (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN C) Street Sense (USA) - Little Madame (Octagonal (NZ)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (11-2-2-3 $29,600)

M A Currie, L A Duggan, P J Hall, C J Hall, D J Brown, B J Hall, Mrs J Barsby & S C 
Canda
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:11-2-2-3 $29,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-2-2 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

3-11 TWBA 1000 Good 9/05/2015 MDN (Race 8)  SC +0.5kgkg  54 B Stower (8) 56.5 (55) R $14,000 $1,400 $7 $9
Nitsa 54 1, Bay Enzo, 59, 2, 5 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-00.14 35.35 In Running:  /4/4
1-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 7)  54 Emma Ljung (4) 57.5  $14,000 $9,100 $3.20 $4.40 $4.40
Runaway Ruler 59 2, Foreward Strike, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 3.0 LEN,  37.43 In Running:  /1/1
3-7 TWBA 1300 Good 6/06/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Emma Ljung (4) 57.5  R59 $14,000 $1,400 $5 $6.50 $6.50
Bay Duke 56 1, Treasures Secret, 56, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-19.81 36.86 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:On returning to scale both trainer B. Currie and apprentice E. Ljung reported that the colt raced flat today, which they attributed to the horse 
not backing up from its last start.
2-7 TWBA 1300 Good 4/07/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 N Evans (3) 56.5  R59 $14,000 $2,800 $3 $4 $4
Gohardasun 56 1, Beauxbaton 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-20.96 37.31 In Running:  /4/3
1-9 TWBA 1650 Good 11/07/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 M Powell (3) 57 (54.5) R60 $14,000 $9,100 $2.50 $2.25F
Nandine Road 54 2, Vainqueur, 52, 3, 1.5 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-42.39 37.63 In Running:  /6/5

(4) 58.5 Glen Colless R6202.   Blatant 
(4) (BROWN OR BLACK G) More Than Ready (USA) - Cheeky Choice (Redoute's Choice) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (15-1-1-0 $29,525)

G Harvey, B C Rudd, Dr T Simon, B N Singer, A Dixon, Encompass Bloodstock B/Stock 
Synd, Werrett Bloodstock Synd, Greenwich Stud P/L Synd & Echo Beach Bloodstock 
Synd

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000

Green, White Vee

Career:15-1-1-0 $29,525 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-0-0 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-10 RAND 1800 Good 10/01/2015 BM75 (Race 8)  54 Paul King (9) 54  R60 $85,000 $1,000 $101 $101
Great Esteem 57 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-49.91 35.30 In Running:  4/10/9
6-9 W FM 2200 Soft 30/01/2015 BM70 (Race 5)  54 Paul King (7) 54  R60 $40,000 $450 $21
Fuerza 57.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 2-19.06 35.81 In Running:  7/7/8
4-8 RAND 2400 Good 18/02/2015 BM70 (Race 3)  54 Kerrin McEvoy (5) 54  R58 $40,000 $1,885 $14 $17 $13
Danjeu (IRE) 58.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 2-31.87 35.10 In Running:  7/7/6
5-7 MWBH 1200 Soft 21/06/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Glen Colless (3) 56.5  R57 $15,000 $425 $6 $8 $8
Action Button 55.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-13.30 38.10 In Running:  /7/6
2-7 GCST 1400 Soft 4/07/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC +4kg  55 C Whiteley (3) 58.5  R61 $16,000 $3,200 $11 $11
Spanish Saga 58.5 1, Topending 58.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  35.34 In Running:  /7/7

(15) 58 Jim Byrne R6103.   Topending (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Oratorio (IRE) - Positive Surprise (Best Western) Tim Hurley (Deagon) (20-2-2-7 $35,337)

D W Bottrell, D G Hurley & Miss S Ebsworth
Navy Blue, Red Hoops

Career:20-2-2-7 $35,337 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-2-2-5 Soft: 3-0-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-13 MWBK 1450 Good 29/03/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Glenn Lynch (1) 55.5  R51 $15,000 $2,162 $8 $7 $7
Cherokee Warrior 56 1, Helnho 59.5 2, 0.30 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-26.27 36.03 In Running:  /8/6
5-13 TAMW 1400 Good 13/04/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Kody Nestor (6) 57  R51 $15,000 $425 $4.80 $5.50 $5F
Local Hero 55 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-24.18 37.66 In Running:  /11/11
3-14 QUIR 1600 Good 4/05/2015 CL1-SW (Race 4)   Robert Thompson (1) 59  R50 $15,000 $1,425 $4.80 $4.60 $5.50
Forbidden Jewel 55.5 1, Helnho, 59, 2, 0.4 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-39.03 00.00 In Running:  /10/10
1-13 TAMW 1600 Good 18/05/2015 BM55 (Race 6)  54 Robert 

Thompson
(8) 56.5  R50 $15,000 $8,200 $4.40F

The Iliad 61 2, Prize, 54, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  36.50 In Running:  /10/10
3-7 GCST 1400 Soft 4/07/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC +4kg  55 T Treichel (6) 58.5  R61 $16,000 $1,600 $6 $7 $7
Spanish Saga 58.5 1, Blatant, 58.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  35.34 In Running:  /5/5

(19) 56.5 Justin P Stanley R5904.   Cashinko 
(3) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Forest Dawn (Shinko Forest (IRE)) Diane G Murphy (Beaudesert) (14-2-3-0 $33,350)

C E Murphy, T Matthews, R L Matthews & W M Storey ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
Brown And Pink Checks, White Sleeves, Checked Cap With White Peak And Pom Pom

Career:14-2-3-0 $33,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-2-3-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

13-16 GCST 1400 Good 29/04/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Matthew Palmer (8) 54.5  $20,000  $17 $21
Eljetem 57 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-22.96 35.83 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:Leaving the 700m had to be steadied when awkwardly placed at the heels of MOSS HARRY.  Leaving the 400m was inconvenienced and taken 
wider by ELJETEM, which shifted out.
1-12 BDST 1650 Good 8/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   J Stanley (7) 57  $16,000 $10,400 $3.50 $4.20 $4.20F
Jalaurabel 55.5 2, Assertive Love, 53.5, 3, 4 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-43.10 37.69 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start. Raced wide rounding the first turn.
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5-8 SCST 1600 Soft 24/05/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Justin P Stanley (7) 55.5  R56 $16,000  $7 $9 $9
Court's Star 54 1, 15.80 LEN, 1-39.68 38.89 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Rider J. Stanley reported his mount did not handle the softer than normal track conditions.
2-9 GATT 1600 Good 7/06/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Matthew Palmer (9) 54.5  R54 $12,000 $2,400 $3.80 $4.20 $4.20
Exciting Doll 56.5 1, Beldan 58 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-37.71 36.12 In Running:  /2/2
1-11 BDST 1400 Good 5/07/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2kg  54 J Stanley (4) 56  R55 $16,000 $10,400 $3.80 $5 $5
Oh My Rocket 54.5 2, Legal Counsel, 55.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-22.88 36.06 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.

(10) 56.5 Brad Stewart R5905.   Knight Errant (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Knight's Emotion (Sunday Knight) Darren Bell (Deagon) (9-1-1-0 $14,600)

H Y Foo, T Matthews, R L Matthews, R B Matthews & T D Trivett
Aqua, White Bell, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, Aqua Cap With Red Pom Pom

Career:9-1-1-0 $14,600 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 6-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
2-1-1-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0

5-9 SCST 1400 Soft 15/04/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)  57 Jason Taylor (8) 57  $20,000 $400 $26 $26
Golden Mineshaft 55 1, 11 LEN, 1-26.48 39.55 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Connections advised that the intention will be to have the horse ridden positively out of the barriers. After being ridden forward in the early 
stages, the horse settled in a handy position three wide without cover.
4-14 GATT 1600 Good 21/05/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 0.5kg  55 Ric McMahon (10) 55  R $12,000 $600 $13 $9 $8
Slugsbrotherturbo 53.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-37.80 37.34 In Running:  /8/5
5-11 IPSW 2200 Good 4/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Larry Cassidy (5) 57  $16,000  $8 $8
Elegies 57.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 2-17.00 35.82 In Running:  4/4/3
2-15 IPSW 1666 Firm 26/06/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC 1kg  54 Jason Taylor (14) 54  R $16,000 $3,200 $31 $31
Point (NZ) 59 1, Subtle Winner 54 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-41.69 36.15 In Running:  11/11/12
S. Comments:When questioned as to his tactics, J. Taylor stated that from the wide barrier he did not believe the gelding possessed sufficient speed to take 
up its customary forward position and as a result he was obliged to race further back in the field than intended.
1-13 IPSW 1690 Good 10/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   J Taylor (2) 57  $16,000 $10,400 $4.60 $4.80
Gowan Brae 57 2, Tambor Blanco, 55.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-44.14 36.01 In Running:  6/6/4

(20) 56.5 Tegan Harrison R5806.   Repo Zest (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Reaan - Pommery Princess (Fraar (USA)) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (15-2-1-2 $33,715)

T D Macrae, M Edwards, T R Curry, K C Patston, G J Mcrae, J L Durheim, T J Durheim & 
Ms C Witherdin

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $650

White, Blue And Gold Bands, Blue Sleeves And Gold Stars, Blue Cap

Career:15-2-1-2 $33,715 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-1 Soft: 8-1-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-10 MWBH 1200 Soft 12/12/2014 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Luke Rolls (9) 58  R57 $15,000 $675 $4.20 $3.50
Lady de Retz 54.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-12.60 38.14 In Running:  /2/3
12-12 MWBH 1200 Soft 4/01/2015 BM60 (Race 9)  54 Glen Colless (7) 57.5  R57 $15,000  $3.50 $3.80F
Kolonga 58 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-12.86 37.81 In Running:  /4/5
4-8 BLNA 1250 Soft 8/06/2015 BM63 (Race 3)  54 Robbie Fradd (2) 55.5  R56 $15,000 $675 $3.20 $2.80 $3F
Strawberrychampane 54.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-15.90 37.00 In Running:  /3/3
6-12 IPSW 1350 Soft 19/06/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Tegan Harrison (8) 55  R58 $16,000  $9 $10 $10
Panch Kalyan 54 1, 6 LEN, 1-21.18 35.83 In Running:  /2/2
3-13 GRAF 1420 Soft 2/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 T Harrison (6) 57  R54 $15,000 $1,425 $9 $8
Dustman 56.5 1, Embrace, 55, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-24.80 35.74 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping.

(12) 56.5 Jeff Lloyd R5807.   Wild Sands 
(5) (BAY G) Stratum - Really Wild (USA) (Wild Again (USA)) Wayne Nugent (Toowoomba) (19-2-4-4 $32,620)

L T Paruscio, Good Thanks (Mgr: D Mullen,) Wahroonga (Mgr: D A Digney), Baloo (Mgr: 
A J Williams)
Cerise, White Spots, Gold Hooped Sleeves

Career:19-2-4-4 $32,620 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-2-2-2 Soft: 5-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-12 TAT 1600 Good 7/02/2014 0 - 58 (Race 8)  54 Jack Hill (3) 59  R56 $15,000 $600 $5 $7.50 $7.50
Quantum Light 6 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-39.96 35.36 In Running:  /1/1
9-11 BLLA 1206 Heavy 3/05/2014 0 - 58 (Race 5)  54 Ibrahim 

Gundogdu
(10) 59  R56 $15,000 $270 $8 $9 $9

The Sands 59.5 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-14.25 36.96 In Running:  /5/4
1-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg  54 R Goltz (6) 55  R56 $14,000 $9,100 $11 $12
Worth the Wait 58 2, Deep Crossing, 54.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-20.68 37.08 In Running:  /5/4
5-12 IPSW 1350 Soft 19/06/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Ron Goltz (3) 56  R60 $16,000  $9 $10
Panch Kalyan 54 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-21.18 35.83 In Running:  /6/6
6-9 SCST 1600 Soft 12/07/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Brooke Stower (6) 55.5  R59 $16,000  $15 $15
Old Smokey 57 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-39.39 36.93 In Running:  /2/2

(1) 56 Andrew Spinks R5708.   Lockiebe 
(4) (GREY G) Top Marc - Mingo Rose (Waterford Road) Glenn Schultz (Townsville) (9-2-1-0 $16,450)

G Schultz, S J McLellan & S G McLellan
Royal Blue, White Sleeves, Royal Blue Diamonds, Quartered Cap

Career:9-2-1-0 $16,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-2-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-9 MKAY 1300 Good 1/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Peter Cullen (1) 59  R58 $10,000 $6,500 $3.40 $4.20 $4.20
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Poussin 53 2, Authentic Swing, 56, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  35.55 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Was slow to begin.
4-12 ROCK 1100 Good 28/05/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Sairyn Fawke (12) 56.5  R62 $13,000 $650 $9 $12
Wildebeast (NZ) 59.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-03.79 33.61 In Running:  /12/7
4-5 SCST 1200 Heavy 21/06/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC 4kg  54 Kelvin Wharton (2) 58.5  R61 $16,000 $800 $5 $8 $8
Revacious 57.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-15.19 36.83 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start and lost ground.
7-12 BDST 1200 Good 5/07/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 8)  54 Micheal Hellyer (2) 58  R60 $16,000  $9 $8
Carry the Drinks 59 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-11.44 35.06 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Steadied when tightened for room near the 700m.
10-12 GCST 1400 Good 18/07/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Andrew Spinks (7) 55  R59 $16,000  $26 $31
Basic Strategy 56.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-22.56 35.03 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Near the 700m bumped by another runner which was inclined to lay in and lost ground.

(17) 55.5 Rick Johnston-Bell 
(a3) R56

09.   Tazi Arazi (BLKS)

(6) (CHESTNUT G) Arazi (USA) - Simply Ebony (Bletchley Park (IRE)) Frank Phillips (Sunshine Coast) (16-2-1-0 $16,300)

F N Phillips, T F Adams-Smith & N J Allen
Tartan, Red Band And Armbands

Career:16-2-1-0 $16,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-1-0 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

11-11 IPSW 1350 Good 21/11/2014 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  SC +2kg  54 Luke Tarrant (4) 54  R52 $16,000  $15 $21 $21
Get On Down 55 1, 22.10 LEN, 1-21.26 37.07 In Running:  /1/1
8-9 GYMP 1170 Good 11/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(9) 55 (52) R50 $7,000  $12

Foregone 55 1, 14.10 LEN, 1-12.03 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:raced wide in the middle stages
12-12 SCST 1400 Good 31/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC 2.5kg  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(12) 54 (51) R49 $16,000  $51 $51

Three Rondavels (NZ) 59 1, 15 LEN, 1-24.29 39.52 In Running:  /1/1
1-6 KCOY 1500 Soft 25/06/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 R A 

Johnston-Bell
(2) 54 (51) R47 $12,000 $7,800 $13 $13

Credit Only 55 2, Queen's Legend, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-34.18 38.66 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:When questioned  regarding the improved performance, stable representative Ms M. Phillips  informed stewards that the gelding had been 
disappointing at its most recent starts, however today felt that the gelding had improved with fitness and also benefitted with the addition of the cross-over 
noseband and that the  gelding was able to dictate terms by leading in today’s event. Stewards noted the explanation.
11-11 BDST 1650 Good 5/07/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(7) 54 (51) R57 $16,000  $17 $21

Writer 6 1, 25 LEN, 1-40.80 37.29 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:Compounded from a point leaving the 500m. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities. Rider questioned regarding tactics. 
Refer Stewards Report.

(14) 55.5 Timothy Bell R6010.   Want for Nothing (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN OR BLACK M) Danzero - Covet Thee (St. Covet) Steven O'dea (Eagle Farm) (25-2-5-3 $34,375)

Proven Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A J Walter), S J O'Dea, R B O Martin, Mrs D M Hannel, G D 
Ganderton, Mrs C L Ganderton, G J W Thompson & M G Cox
Black, Lime Green Spot And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:25-2-5-3 $34,375 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 14-1-4-1 Soft: 8-1-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-2-0 Distance: 4-0-3-0

9-10 BDST 1050 Good 8/05/2015 FM0-70HCP (Race 6)  54 Timothy Bell (8) 56  R64 $16,000  $21 $26
Rosenet 57.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-01.92 34.71 In Running:  /10/10
8-8 IPSW 1200 Soft 20/05/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 Timothy Bell (8) 54  R62 $20,000  $21 $21
Sunset Hills 57 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-11.09 34.71 In Running:  /7/6
5-7 DOOM 1350 Heavy 17/06/2015 F&M CL3 (Race 6)  SC 0.5kg  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(1) 54  R61 $20,000 $400 $17 $19 $19

Savannah Dream 54 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-25.17 36.22 In Running:  /3/3
5-13 IPSW 1666 Firm 26/06/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 7)  SC 0.5kg  54 Timothy Bell (6) 55  R60 $16,000  $8 $8
All Clear 54 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-40.90 34.83 In Running:  1/1/1
2-9 SCST 1600 Soft 12/07/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 T Bell (8) 54  R59 $16,000 $3,200 $12 $12
Old Smokey 57 1, Daryl's Run 52 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-39.39 36.93 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Protest lodged by steward on behalf of the 3rd placegetter, against 2nd placetter on the grounds of interference near the 200m. 
Upheld.Checked and altered course near 200m. Raced wide until the 900m mark.

(11) 55 Robbie Fradd R5911.   Earhart 
(5) (BAY M) Jet Spur - Fantasy Gal (USA) (In Excessive Bull (USA)) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (25-2-4-4 $33,300)

Dr T D Lipp, Dr D Dhupelia, D J Lipp, Dr C J Coghlan & Dr S Dhupelia ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Maroon, Black Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:25-2-4-4 $33,300 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 20-2-2-4 Soft: 3-0-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-3 Track: 10-1-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1

2-7 GATT 1400 Good 21/05/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg  54 L J Tilley (3) 54 (53) R57 $12,000 $2,400 $7 $6
Come By Often 55.5 1, Father Shady 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  35.97 In Running:  /6/6
4-10 IPSW 1350 Good 4/06/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC 1.5kg  54 Robbie Fradd (6) 54  R58 $16,000 $800 $8 $8
Landale 56 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-20.40 35.56 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Steadied shortly after the start when crowded for room. Steadied just prior to straightening and then again was unable to secure clear running 
until after the 200m.
2-8 DALB 1788 Good 14/06/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 B Stower (6) 56.5 (55) R58 $16,000 $3,200 $4 $4.40 $4
Iniquity 57.5 1, Gettin'jiggywithit 55 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-52.36 35.96 In Running:  /4/1
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S. Comments:Bumped shortly after the start. Raced wide from the 1000m. Laid out under pressure over the concluding stages.
10-13 IPSW 1666 Firm 26/06/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 7)  SC 0.5kg  54 Bridget Grylls (13) 54.5  R59 $16,000  $13 $13
All Clear 54 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-40.90 34.83 In Running:  10/9/12
3-10 IPSW 1690 Good 10/07/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  SC +2.5kg  54 R Fradd (2) 54  R58 $16,000 $1,600 $15 $15
All Clear 54 1, Outraged, 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-42.86 34.99 In Running:  6/7/5

(9) 55  R5912.   Embrace (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Eavesdropper (USA) - Ebtisam (Bao Lack (USA)) Stephen Lee (Ballina) (12-2-2-3 $23,775)

Ms J R Baker
Yellow, Black Maltese Cross

Career:12-2-2-3 $23,775 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-1-3 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-14 GRAF 1400 Good 20/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Chris Whiteley (7) 57  $15,000 $8,200 $4.60 $4.20 $4.20EF
Gotta Chance 57 2, High Storm, 55, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  34.52 In Running:  /2/2
5-13 GCST 1400 Good 16/05/2015 CL1 (Race 9)  54 Noriyuki Masuda (1) 58.5 (56.5) R61 $16,000  $8 $8
Hidden Road 55.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-24.35 35.06 In Running:  /4/3
1-10 GRAF 1425 Good 13/06/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Ben Looker (2) 56.5  R51 $8,000 $4,400 $3.30 $3.30F
Magnavita 54 2, Willowvale Lad, 56.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  34.80 In Running:  /6/5
2-13 GRAF 1420 Soft 2/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 T Bell (1) 55  R54 $15,000 $2,900 $6.50 $6.50
Dustman 56.5 1, Repo Zest 57 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-24.80 35.74 In Running:  /7/7
11-13 GRAF 1606 Good 12/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(5) 55.5  R56 $15,200  $9 $9

Kasharn 59 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-37.20 34.96 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Trainer advised that on return to scale the mare had its tongue behind the bit and he would add a tongue tie prior to its next race start.

(16) 55 Michael Cahill R5913.   White Turf (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Freeze - Deed Poll (Sillery (USA)) Bevan Laming (Jacobs Well) (11-2-1-0 $20,300)

S B Laming & Mrs J Laming
White, Green Maltese Cross, Quartered Cap

Career:11-2-1-0 $20,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-1-0 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-11 SCST 1400 Soft 12/04/2015 CL1 (Race 10)  54 Tegan Harrison (2) 54  R57 $20,000  $12 $13
Munster 57 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-27.58 37.17 In Running:  /3/3
4-7 ROCK 1400 Good 23/04/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  55.5 Ric McMahon (6) 56  R56 $13,000 $650 $4.20 $4.40
Gemini King (NZ) 58 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-23.43 35.66 In Running:  /3/5
1-11 MKAY 1560 Good 1/05/2015 BM60 (Race 3)  54 Ric McMahon (10) 54.5  R55 $13,000 $8,450 $4 $4
La Rive Droite 55.5 2, Poussin, 58.5, 3, 1 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  35.86 In Running:  6/6/6
2-11 MKAY 1800 Good 14/05/2015 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(3) 56.5  R59 $12,000 $2,400 $4 $4

Dioxides (NZ) 59 1, Pachamama 59 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-50.97 36.48 In Running:  /4/4
6-6 GCST 1200 Soft 27/06/2015 F&M CL2 (Race 2)  54 Luke Dittman (5) 57  R60 $16,000  $10 $9 $9
Scarlet Jane 58 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-13.50 36.47 In Running:  /5/6

(6) 54.5 Paul Hammersley R5414.   Mr Lightning 
(6) (BAY G) Starcraft (NZ) - Timeless Art (USA) (Magesterial (USA)) Brad Herne (Eagle Farm) (23-2-2-4 $32,450)

B D Herne
Maroon, White Stars On Sleeves, White Cap With Maroon Star

Career:23-2-2-4 $32,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-1-1-2 Soft: 6-1-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-11 SCST 1400 Soft 12/04/2015 CL1 (Race 10)  54 Nathan Day (3) 54  R54 $20,000  $31 $31
Munster 57 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-27.58 37.17 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Bumped another runner at the 400m.
8-11 BDST 1650 Good 25/04/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 5)  SC +2kgkg  54 Nathan Day (8) 56.5  R53 $16,000  $7.50 $7 $7
Glamorgan Babe 51 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-41.83 37.95 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Inconvenienced leaving the 200m.
8-12 GCST 1800 Good 16/05/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Anthony Merritt (10) 55  R52 $16,000  $21 $21
Magic in Action 54.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-52.67 35.27 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Overraced during the middle stages and near the 1000m had to be steadied from the heels of SECRET TRYST.  Had to be steadied from heels 
near the 900m.
1-8 LISM 2100 Soft 6/06/2015 CL3 (Race 3)  54 R Spokes (8) 54.5  R46 $8,000 $4,400 $4 $3.40 $3.40
Sound World 54 2, Glamorgan Babe, 54, 3, 2.8 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 2-12.09 38.63 In Running:  1/1/1
9-10 ROCK 2213 Good 20/06/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 1)  54 Jasen Watkins (9) 54  R55 $20,000  $8 $9
Barge And Charge 6 1, 18.50 LEN, 2-18.15 37.13 In Running:  /1/1

(2) 54 Jason Taylor R5315.   Secrets Own 
(4) (BAY M) Dehere (USA) - Fit for a Crown (USA) (Fit to Fight (USA)) Greg Bennett (Sunshine Coast) (13-1-0-1 $17,150)

R D J Allen ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Pale Blue, Yellow Stripes, Stars On Sleeves, Star On Cap

Career:13-1-0-1 $17,150 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 5-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-11 SCNE 1100 Soft 12/12/2014 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Ms Kassie 
Furness

(8) 54 (52.5) R50 $15,000 $275 $51 $101 $101

Voodoo Lad 57.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-03.54 33.52 In Running:  /10/9
8-13 SCNE 1300 Soft 27/12/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Grant Buckley (5) 54  R50 $20,000 $275 $61 $16
Prince Manitou 56 1, 5 LEN, 1-18.24 00.00 In Running:  /8/10
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12-13 SCST 1200 Good 29/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Tegan Harrison (1) 54  R52 $16,000  $51 $51
Suzy's Boy 56 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-11.63 34.67 In Running:  /6/8
7-13 IPSW 1200 Firm 26/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC 2.5kg  54 Jason Taylor (12) 54  R51 $16,000  $101 $101
Best of Times 59 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-10.46 34.08 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
3-12 SCST 1400 Soft 12/07/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 J Taylor (9) 54  R51 $16,000 $1,600 $10 $10
Zinging 57 1, Duan Major, 58.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-26.92 37.31 In Running:  /7/7

(13) 54 Alannah Fancourt (a1.5) 
R52

16.   Mr Dodo (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Markane - Mosta (Admiralty (USA)) Troy Hall (Sunshine Coast) (24-2-2-1 $19,500)

Brown Place Pty Ltd Synd(Mgr: F J Brown)
Blue, Gold Stripes, Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:24-2-2-1 $19,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-1-1-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 4-1-0-1 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-12 SCST 1600 Good 13/07/2014 CL2 (Race 8)  SC +3.5kg  54 James Orman (8) 55 (53.5) R55 $10,000  $9 $9
High Ace 56.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-38.03 34.64 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Connections advised that MR DODO would be ridden in a forward position. The horse raced accordingly. Hampered approaching the 300m whilst 
inclined to lay in.
4-9 SCST 1600 Good 27/07/2014 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Mr Chris Munce (5) 55.5  R54 $10,000 $500 $8 $8
Overrule 57 1, 0.80 LEN, 1-37.79 35.66 In Running:  /7/8
5-7 GATT 1400 Good 21/05/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(5) 54.5 (51.5) R54 $12,000  $12 $13

Come By Often 55.5 1, 1.40 LEN,  35.97 In Running:  /4/4
5-9 SCST 1400 Heavy 13/06/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC 2kg  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(2) 54 (51) R53 $16,000  $9 $8

Unbowed 57 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-28.01 38.03 In Running:  /9/9
12-12 TWBA 1625 Good 27/06/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(8) 54 (51) R52 $14,000  $10 $11

Serala 54 1, 12 LEN, 1-41.20 39.29 In Running:  /4/5

(7) 54 Luke Rolls R5117.  (Em) Casting Crew (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Oratorio (IRE) - Showtime Lass (Quest for Fame (GB)) Tony V Green (Kempsey) (16-2-1-0 $14,225)

T V Green & Mrs J M Green
Green, White Sash, Red Sleeves

Career:16-2-1-0 $14,225 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-2-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 5-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-10 TAR 1600 Heavy 25/05/2015 CL1-SW (Race 3)   Andrew Adkins (2) 59 (57.5) R47 $15,000 $275 $21 $26
Metung Penny 55 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-42.60 38.46 In Running:  /9/9
6-12 TAR 1614 Soft 5/06/2015 CL1-SW (Race 5)   Matthew Bennett (3) 59  R46 $15,000 $275 $41 $51
Kiseki Dane 57.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-42.90 37.72 In Running:  /7/7
1-11 GRAF 1425 Good 13/06/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 M Bennett (6) 55.5  R45 $8,000 $4,400 $8 $9 $11
Medal Afrique 59 2, Beau Brock, 54, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-25.58 35.98 In Running:  /10/9
7-11 KEMP 1250 Heavy 26/06/2015 CL2 (Race 9)  54 Ms Belinda 

Hodder
(11) 54  R49 $15,000 $275 $21 $26

Navillus Rexted 52.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-16.50 00.00 In Running:  /11/11
5-13 GRAF 1606 Good 12/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Luke Rolls (2) 54  R48 $15,200 $425 $41 $31
Kasharn 59 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-37.20 34.96 In Running:  /4/4

(5) 54  R5018.  (Em) Cheekyboi 
(4) (BAY G) Benicio - Dawn Queen (NZ) (Centro (NZ)) Greg Cornish (Beaudesert) (38-1-6-6 $44,375)

M A Wood, G J Cornish & R Bush ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Pink, White Quarters, Lime Green Cap

Career:38-1-6-6 $44,375 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Good: 23-0-6-2 Soft: 12-0-0-3 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

2-7 BDST 1400 Good 24/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Sheree Drake (4) 56  R52 $10,000 $2,000 $8 $7
Union 59 1, Spihro 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-24.83 35.78 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin
7-14 BLNA 1600 Soft 8/06/2015 CL1-SW (Race 6)   Sheree Drake (8) 59  R44 $15,000 $275 $7 $8
Zamirhe 53 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-40.20 37.40 In Running:  /6/7
3-10 BDST 1400 Soft 20/06/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC 2kg  54 S A Drake (6) 54.5  R51 $10,000 $1,000 $4 $4.40 $4F
Arabian Hawk 56 1, Legal Counsel, 55.5, 2, 3.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-25.10 37.59 In Running:  /9/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin
6-12 CSNO 1900 Soft 23/06/2015 CL1-SW (Race 1)   Sheree Drake (7) 59  R44 $15,000 $275 $21 $10 $10
Hollywood Rain 57.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 2-02.69 37.27 In Running:  9/9/8
S. Comments:Approaching the 400m was eased after improving onto heels. Jockey Ms S. Drake dropped her whip passing the 200m.
6-11 BDST 1400 Good 5/07/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2kg  54 Sheree Drake (8) 54  R50 $16,000  $11 $8
Cashinko 56 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-22.88 36.06 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and bumped another runner.

(3) 54  R5019.  (Em) Follow the Fortune 
(4) (BAY G) Show a Heart - Academy of Dreams (Royal Academy (USA)) Daniel S Bowen (Lismore) (18-2-0-2 $20,210)

R Chenhall & P Chenhall
Red, Brown Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
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Career:18-2-0-2 $20,210 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-0-1 Soft: 7-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-10 GRAF 1420 Good 11/05/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Marlon Dolendo (9) 54  R48 $15,000 $675 $11 $13
Our Blevic 56.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-24.31 35.28 In Running:  /5/6
3-12 CSNO 1400 Soft 29/05/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 M Paget (4) 54  R48 $15,000 $1,425 $11 $8 $6.50
Boris Badenov 59 1, Show Harmony, 59.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-26.12 35.00 In Running:  /7/8
10-14 GRAF 1625 Good 13/06/2015 BM55 (Race 6)  54 Stephen 

Traecey
(12) 56  R49 $8,000 $225 $6 $6.50

Foranotherday (NZ) 56.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-38.85 34.93 In Running:  6/5/7
8-13 GRAF 1420 Soft 2/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Marlon Dolendo (10) 54  R47 $15,000 $275 $26 $21
Dustman 56.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-24.80 35.74 In Running:  /13/13
6-13 GRAF 1606 Good 12/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Marlon Dolendo (12) 54  R47 $15,200 $275 $16 $16
Kasharn 59 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-37.20 34.96 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages. Unable to be tested between the 200m and 100m when held up on heels.

(8) 54  R4920.  (Em) Commander Boltz 
(7) (BAY G) Commands - Tully Thunder (Thunder Gulch (USA)) Kelli Bolton (Toowoomba) (40-3-2-5 $25,600)

Mrs K A Bolton & G W Bolton & H E Jones
Lime, Black Diamonds And Armbands

Career:40-3-2-5 $25,600 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 35-3-2-3 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 7-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1

8-9 TWBA 1300 Good 11/10/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 Shannon 
Apthorpe

(5) 54  R50 $14,000  $41 $41

Hit the Road Jack 57 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-22.35 38.52 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed at the start and lost considerable ground. Trainer K. Bolton was advised that she will be required to obtain a further barrier 
certificate for the horse prior to it being permitted to start again.
6-10 CFTN 1580 Firm 25/10/2014 BM55 (Race 5)  55 Wayne 

O'Connell
(8) 56.5  R50 $8,000  $13

Royaltown Road 53 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-35.40 0 In Running:  10/10/9
S. Comments:Stood footed at the start and lost significant ground.
10-11 WARW 1350 Good 16/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  55 Bruce Powell (3) 56.5  R50 $7,000  $15
Steel to the Heel 58.5 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-19.60 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was slow to begin.
9-10 NNGO 1600 Good 30/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Adam Best (9) 55  R48 $7,000  $7
Winner Wimmer 58 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-35.22 00.00 In Running:  //
3-12 TWBA 1625 Good 27/06/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  54 W D O'Connell (9) 54  R47 $14,000 $1,400 $31 $51
Serala 54 1, Worth the Wait, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-41.20 39.29 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Held up in the early stages of the home straight.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
12/07/2015 SCST CL2 (Race 8) 1,600M

2 - 9 (8) 54 1.8LEN Want for Nothing
6 - 9 (6) 55.5 5.6LEN Wild Sands

12/07/2015 GRAF CL2 (Race 5) 1,606M
5 - 13 (2) 54 3.3LEN Casting Crew
6 - 13 (12) 54 5.7LEN Follow the Fortune
11 - 13 (5) 55.5 6.9LEN Embrace

5/07/2015 BDST CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2kg 1,400M
1 - 11 (4) 56  Cashinko
6 - 11 (8) 54 4.6LEN Cheekyboi

4/07/2015 GCST CL2 (Race 3)  SC +4kg 1,400M
2 - 7 (3) 58.5 0.8LEN Blatant
3 - 7 (6) 58.5 0.9LEN Topending

2/07/2015 GRAF CL2 (Race 5) 1,420M
2 - 13 (1) 55 0.4LEN Embrace
3 - 13 (6) 57 0.5LEN Repo Zest
8 - 13 (10) 54 2.6LEN Follow the Fortune

27/06/2015 TWBA CL2 (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg 1,625M
3 - 12 (9) 54 3.1LEN Commander Boltz
12 - 12 (8) 54 12LEN Mr Dodo

26/06/2015 IPSW 0-65 HCP (Race 7)  SC 0.5kg 1,666M
5 - 13 (6) 55 4.2LEN Want for Nothing
10 - 13 (13) 54.5 8.6LEN Earhart

19/06/2015 IPSW CL2 (Race 7) 1,350M
5 - 12 (3) 56 5.9LEN Wild Sands
6 - 12 (8) 55 6LEN Repo Zest

21/05/2015 GATT CL2 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg 1,400M
2 - 7 (3) 54 0.2LEN Earhart
5 - 7 (5) 54.5 1.4LEN Mr Dodo

12/04/2015 SCST CL1 (Race 10) 1,400M
6 - 11 (3) 54 1.6LEN Mr Lightning
7 - 11 (2) 54 1.9LEN White Turf
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13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments
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